Birch Bay Road Race 2010 5K Run/Walk

Overall Finish List
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted,
but the chip time will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We

apologize for this system problem.

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
1 RB Wick
2  Jordan Baron
3 Jake Bartha
4 Daniel Friedman
5 Louie Pratt
6 Ray Leone
7 David Parker
8 Steve Stanage
9  Jesselynn
10  Joshua Henrie
11 Tommy DeGroot
12 Kelsey DeGroot
13 Matthew DeGroot
14 Eric Olson
15  Gary DeGroot
16  Marshall Ryan
17  Steve Palmer
18  Jim Bleich
19  Hans Rensvold
20 Brian Sandall
21 Mark Tapert
22  Aven Hart
23  River Shaffner
24  Natisha Mathews
25  Luke Bennecker
26  Arlane Olson
27  Jacob Rodgers
28  Brian Thompson
29  Blake Stanovich
30 Gregory Peacock
31 Shane Hart
32  Sachi Byrne
33  Maggie Tonkin
34  Karen Payne
35  Justin Jordan
36  Zane Gibbons
37  Frances deVries
38  Chance Shaffner
39  Kathy Anderson
40 Blake Kriedemann
41 Keith Anderson
42  Maris Turner
43

City

Blaine
Vancouver

Poulsbo
Blaine
Vancouver
Custer

Oak Harbor

Rosedale
Rosedale
Rosedale
Everson
Rosedale
Lake Stevens
Lynnwood

Ferndale
Lake Stevens
Marysville
Bellingham

Surrey
Bellingham
Bellingham
Port Moody
Brier
Blaine
Vancouver
Bellingham
La Conner
Shoreline
Bellingham
Bellingham
Lynden
Bellingham

Marysville
Vancouver
Marysville
Sequim

Sherry-Lynn Thompson Brier

Bib No Age Gender

161
137
3
140
130
159
64
95
46
131
21
19
20
61
18
84
63
155
76
85
100
132
138
52

60
78
105
96
67
133
12
107
66
40
27
160
139
144
41
143
109

106

23 M
15
23
28
51
56
31
54
28
32
14
13
11
40
48
39
25
46
28
39
41
10
10
35
28
51
31
34
19
30
43
29
22
46
38
31
36
39
44
13
46
33
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Age Group
1TF

2TF
3TF
125-29
1 Mstrs
2 Mstrs
130-34
3 Mstrs
2 25-29
2 30-34
11-14
1TF
21-14
140-44
145-49
1 35-39
325-29
2 45-49
4 25-29
2 35-39
2 40-44
2TF
31-14
3TF
525-29
1 Mstrs
330-34
4 30-34
215-19
5 30-34
340-44
125-29
120-24
2 Mstrs
335-39
6 30-34
2 35-39
4 35-39
3 Mstrs
41-14
345-49
1 30-34

2 40-44

Chip Time
0:18:38.9
0:18:40.1
0:18:49.8
0:19:11.0
0:19:14.0
0:19:33.9
0:19:49.0
0:20:07.4
0:20:12.0
0:20:16.9
0:20:53.9
0:21:29.3
0:21:33.4
0:21:40.5
0:22:25.5
0:22:29.0
0:22:31.9
0:22:41.8
0:22:45.5
0:23:10.3
0:23:21.1
0:23:54.6
0:23:55.7
0:23:59.6
0:24:15.1
0:24:29.3
0:24:29.6
0:24:44.7
0:24:50.3
0:24:54.7
0:24:58.8
0:25:01.3
0:25:03.5
0:25:32.7
0:25:32.8
0:25:40.5
0:26:42.2
0:27:24.0
0:27:38.4
0:27:39.8
0:27:43.4
0:28:00.5

0:28:06.4

Gun Time
0:18:39.9
0:18:40.1
0:18:53.1
0:19:11.0
0:19:15.9
0:19:36.0
0:19:49.0
0:20:09.5
0:20:21.3
0:20:19.0
0:23:17.8
0:23:46.2
0:23:51.3
0:21:40.5
0:24:56.2
0:22:29.0
0:22:31.9
0:22:49.9
0:23:03.0
0:23:10.3
0:23:30.3
0:24:08.6
0:23:55.7
0:24:07.7
0:24:15.1
0:29:48.0
0:24:56.6
0:29:58.9
0:29:59.6
0:25:14.5
0:25:12.8
0:25:16.4
0:30:38.7
0:25:44.5
0:25:50.3
0:30:49.8
0:32:11.6
0:27:35.6
0:29:43.4
0:27:39.8
0:27:43.4
0:30:04.3

0:33:22.8

Diff
00:01.0

00:03.3

00:01.9
00:02.1

00:02.1
00:09.2
00:02.1
02:23.9
02:16.9
02:17.9

02:30.7

00:08.1
00:17.5

00:09.2
00:14.0

00:08.1

05:18.7
00:27.0
05:14.2
05:09.3
00:19.8
00:14.0
00:15.1
05:35.2
00:11.8
00:17.5
05:09.3
05:29.4
00:11.6
02:05.0

02:03.8

05:16.4

Pace
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:04/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:18/M
6:24/M
6:29/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:44/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:59/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:28/M
7:32/IM
7:43/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:49/M
7:54/M
7:54/M
7:59/M
8:01/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:14/M
8:14/M
8:17/M
8:37/M
8:50/M
8:55/M
8:55/M
8:56/M
9:02/M

9:04/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
44 Tren Tharp
45  Linnea Lebeau
46  Buffy Ryan
47  Karen Thielmann
48 Diane Marsh
49  Paul Marsh
50 Tessa Burchardt
51  Karena Crotto
52  Jack Cruz-Dumont
53  Hunter Cruz-Dumont
54  Julia Johnston
55  Meghan Nelson
56  Laurel Wichmann
57  Jill Rule
58 Kamie Callen
59  Joseph Reyes
60  Heather Seigman
61 Chris Seigman
62  Denise George
63  Kristie Tharp
64  Justin Virdell
65  Tracy Rule
66  Marie Goulden
67  Robert Cunningham
68  Ali Tapert
69  Jen Wesolowski
70  Marie Anti
71 Chuck Smith
72  Hollie Hilde
73  Greg Hanson
74  Tina Aven
75  Marlae Stanovich
76  Dawn Gnuthake
77  Allison Borthwick
78  Rick Stack
79  Muriel Macrae
80 Jason Farrar
81 Rich Petek
82  Johlene Nokes
83  Brian Gilbert
84  Mindy Gilbert
85  Cindy Petek
86  Megan Jefferies
87  Raquel Hanson
88  Margot Jagger

City
Stanwood
Lakewood
Lake Stevens

North Vancouver
Burlington
Burlington
Seattle
Bellingham

Sunnyside
Seattle
Chilliwack
North Bend
Shorelien

Ferndale
Ferndale
Tacoma
Stanwood
Marysville
Ferndale
Chilliwack

Chilliwack
Marysville
Maple Falls
Custer
Bellingham
Blaine
Ferndale
Bellingham

Blaine

Port Moody

Blaine
Surrey

Lynnwood
Seattle

Blaine
Lynnwood
Bellingham
Ferndale
Vancouver

Bib No Age Gender

103
45
83

104
50
51
11
14

146

145

141
58

112
81
13

152
89
88
26

102

110
82
29

17

99

111

92

162

150

97

156

98
47
149
71
59
154
153
72
136
151
38

38
32
39

51
48
24
33
32

23
27
52
35
53

32
26
31
35
35
19
27
51

49

18

35

63

60

30

43

42

40

37

29

52
60
35
47
35
31
31
47
25
40
36
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Age Group

5 35-39
2 30-34
3 35-39

250-54
2 45-49
320-24
3 30-34
430-34
51-14
61-14
22024
225-29
3 50-54
43539
450-54

7 30-34
3 25-29
8 30-34
5 35-39
6 35-39
3 15-19
4 25-29
5 50-54

4 45-49

115-19

7 35-39

1 GMstr

1 GMstr

5 30-34

4 40-44

3 40-44

4 40-44

8 35-39

525-29

3 50-54
2 GMstr
6 35-39
545-49
9 35-39
9 30-34
6 30-34
345-49
6 25-29
540-44
10 35-39

Chip Time
0:28:15.0
0:28:22.6
0:28:27.3

0:28:56.2
0:29:21.6
0:29:22.1
0:29:30.8
0:29:39.2
0:30:03.9
0:30:06.1
0:30:06.6
0:30:22.7
0:30:29.3
0:30:34.6
0:30:46.6

0:31:28.4
0:31:32.2
0:31:33.5
0:31:51.5
0:31:54.0
0:31:59.3
0:32:00.0
0:32:05.9

0:32:07.7
0:32:18.8
0:32:29.2
0:32:46.2
0:32:48.7
0:32:58.9
0:33:02.1
0:33:31.5
0:33:31.6
0:33:46.4
0:33:55.8

0:34:04.6
0:34:05.2
0:34:14.9
0:34:28.9
0:34:30.5
0:34:44.0
0:34:44.6
0:34:46.7
0:34:58.2
0:35:27.6
0:35:33.3

Gun Time
0:28:31.3
0:33:52.1
0:28:40.1

0:29:19.5
0:34:58.0
0:34:58.5
0:31:34.6
0:35:16.8
0:35:15.7
0:35:17.7
0:35:26.5
0:35:23.9
0:35:51.7
0:36:05.1
0:36:20.8

0:31:50.7
0:33:47.6
0:33:47.9
0:37:23.2
0:32:10.3
0:32:14.2
0:37:31.7
0:37:38.8

0:37:39.5
0:32:32.9
0:32:29.2
0:32:46.2
0:32:48.7
0:38:36.5
0:38:27.9
0:38:40.8
0:38:40.9
0:38:58.0
0:39:05.1

0:39:37.5
0:34:05.2
0:36:33.8
0:34:55.8
0:39:38.6
0:40:26.2
0:40:26.7
0:35:12.5
0:40:20.4
0:40:53.4
0:40:44.9

Diff
00:16.3
05:29.5
00:12.8

00:23.3
05:36.4
05:36.4
02:03.8
05:37.6
05:11.8
05:11.6
05:19.9
05:01.2
05:22.4
05:30.5
05:34.2

00:22.3
02:15.4
02:14.4
05:31.7
00:16.3
00:14.9
05:31.7
05:32.9

05:31.8

00:14.1

00:00.0

05:37.6
05:25.8
05:09.3
05:09.3
05:11.6
05:09.3

05:32.9
00:00.0
02:18.9
00:26.9
05:08.1
05:42.2
05:42.1
00:25.8
05:22.2
05:25.8
05:11.6

Pace
9:07/M
9:09/M
9:11/M

9:20/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
9:31/M
9:34/M
9:42/M
9:43/M
9:43/M
9:48/M
9:50/M
9:52/M
9:55/M

10:09/M
10:10/M
10:11/M
10:16/M
10:17/M
10:19/M
10:19/M
10:21/M

10:22/M
10:25/M
10:29/M
10:34/M
10:35/M
10:38/M
10:39/M
10:49/M
10:49/M
10:54/M
10:56/M

10:59/M
11:00/M
11:03/M
11:07/M
11:08/M
11:12/M
11:12/M
11:13/M
11:17/M
11:26/M
11:28/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
89  Earlene Rielly
90 Deena Heg
91 Pati Hnter
92  Krista Morrow
93  Paula Maris
94  Jill Karber
95  Angela Pratt
96 Keilah Palmer
97  Susan Burchardt
98  Karen Turner
99  Marie Rodriguez
100 Nancy Brydle
101  Aidan Williams
102 Harlan Shouse
103  Luciano Kwon
104 Aaron Kwon
105 Karla Flaming
106 Nathan Kwon
107  William Maris
108 Tonia Mark
109 Heather Radke
110  Christine Hansberry
111 Shelley Shouse
112  Crystal Wright
113  Randi Sands
114 Lori Smith
115  Scott Pedersen
116  Kendra Pedersen
117  Janice Balla
118  Susan Porter
119 Dixie Sandall
120 Jaymi Cunningham
121 Eadon Cunningham
122  Lisa Moeller
123  Steve Moeller
124  Steve Botts
125 Susie Botts
126  Tore Pedersen
127 Amanda Egan

City
Lynden
Seattle
Surrey
Lynden
Bellingham

Mount Vernon
Lynnwood

Seattle

Kirkland
Bellingham

Surrey
Portland

Granite Falls
Coquitlam
Coquitlam
Bellingham
Coquitlam

Bellingham

Ferndale

Granite Falls
Bellingham
W hite Rock
Bellingham
Monroe
Lynden

Mill Creek
Palmdale

Lake Stevens
Chilliwack
Chilliwack

Custer

Custer

Monroe

Bothell

Bib No Age Gender

142
32
36
57
48

157
74
62

10

108
79

114

90

43

363

25

365

49

135
75

158

91

115

87

93

69

68

209
73

86
16
15

55

56
148
147

70

22

0
56
43
38
40
37
33
25

31

35
36

54
10

42

9

17

43

20

44

33
41

57

41

27

57

55

48

23

45
54

37
26
19

37

41
58
57

76

19
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Age Group
10-0
3 GMstr
6 40-44
11 35-39
7 40-44
12 35-39
7 30-34
7 25-29

8 30-34

13 35-39
14 35-39

6 50-54
31-14

5 40-44
71-14
4 15-19
8 40-44
4 20-24
6 40-44

9 30-34
9 40-44

255-59
10 40-44
8 25-29
3 55-59
4 55-59
6 45-49
320-24

4 45-49
7 50-54

15 35-39
9 25-29
215-19

16 35-39

7 40-44
2 55-59
5 55-59

2 GMstr

315-19

Chip Time
0:35:49.2
0:36:02.4
0:36:03.5
0:36:07.9
0:36:11.4
0:36:24.2
0:36:51.6
0:36:54.7

0:38:59.9

0:39:04.6
0:40:20.3

0:40:27.2
0:40:55.4

0:42:15.1
0:42:16.5
0:42:29.8
0:42:30.7
0:42:31.6
0:42:32.6

0:42:45.0
0:44:30.3

0:45:45.2
0:45:53.5
0:45:58.9
0:45:59.0
0:46:23.6
0:46:29.2
0:46:30.1

0:47:48.5
0:49:07.5

0:49:26.7
0:53:23.1
0:53:23.1

0:53:49.1

0:53:50.0
0:54:18.1
0:54:19.4

0:54:58.4

0:55:27.9

Gun Time
0:41:00.8
0:41:41.2
0:41:43.6
0:41:32.5
0:41:33.6
0:41:35.8
0:41:59.9
0:37:22.6

0:41:03.7

0:44:29.2
0:40:20.3

0:45:59.1
0:40:55.4

0:47:55.0
0:47:52.8
0:48:03.8
0:47:57.5
0:48:05.6
0:47:56.1

0:47:55.5
0:44:30.3

0:51:21.4
0:51:33.4
0:51:22.4
0:45:59.0
0:46:23.6
0:51:42.0
0:51:41.9

0:53:20.2
0:54:21.5

0:49:43.0
0:58:57.1
0:58:57.1

0:59:24.3

0:59:25.3
0:59:47.4
0:59:47.5

1:00:14.8

1:00:52.6

Diff
05:11.6
05:38.8
05:40.1
05:24.6
05:22.2
05:11.6
05:08.3
00:27.9

02:03.8

05:24.6

05:31.9

05:39.9
05:36.3
05:34.0
05:26.8
05:34.0
05:23.5

05:10.5

05:36.2
05:39.9

05:23.5

05:12.8
05:11.8

05:31.7
05:14.0

00:16.3
05:34.0
05:34.0

05:35.2

05:35.3
05:29.3
05:28.1

05:16.4

05:24.7

Pace
11:33/M
11:37/M
11:38/M
11:39/M
11:40/M
11:45/M
11:53/M
11:54/M

12:35/M

12:36/M
13:01/M

13:03/M
13:12/M

13:38/M
13:38/M
13:42/M
13:43/M
13:43/M
13:43/M

13:47/M
14:21/M

14:45/M
14:48/M
14:50/M
14:50/M
14:58/M
15:00/M
15:00/M

15:25/M
15:51/M

15:57/M
17:13/M
17:13/M

17:22/M

17:22/M
17:31/M
17:31/M

17:44/M

17:53/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

129  Bill McIntosh Cloverdale 54 59 M 3 55-59 0:56:16.0 1:01:46.5 05:30.5 18:09/M

131 Jonathan Rogers Lynnwood 80 36 M 7 35-39 0:56:21.7 1:01:47.7 05:26.0 18:11/M

133  Julie Giesbrecht Bellingham 28 33 F 10 30-34 0:56:24.0 1:01:55.7 05:31.7 18:12/M

135 Jon Greenhalgh Lynden 38 M 8 35-39 1:00:20.9 1:00:20.9 19:28/M

137  Davor Boskovic Vancouver 7 47 M 7 45-49 1:08:18.6 1:13:45.4 05:26.8 22:02/M

139  Janet McCall Lynden 53 58 F 6 55-59 1:09:22.3 1:09:22.3 22:23/M
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Birch Bay Road Race 2010 5K Run/Walk

Age Group Results
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted, but the chip time
will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We apologize for this system problem.
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Kelsey DeGroot Rosedale 19 13 12 0:21:29.3 0:23:46.2 02:16.9 6:56/M
2  Aven Hart Bellingham 132 10 22 0:23:54.6  0:24:08.6 00:14.0 7:43/M
3 Natisha Mathews Surrey 52 35 24 0:23:59.6  0:24:07.7 00:08.1 7:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Arlane Olson Bellingham 60 51 26 0:24:29.3 0:29:48.0 05:18.7 7:54/M
2  Karen Payne Bellingham 66 46 34 0:25:32.7 0:25:44.5 00:11.8 8:14/M
3  Kathy Anderson Marysville 144 44 39 0:27:38.4 0:29:43.4 02:05.0 8:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Marie Anti Custer 1 63 70 0:32:46.2 0:32:46.2 00:00.0 10:34/M
2  Muriel Macrae Surrey 47 60 79 0:34:05.2 0:34:05.2 00:00.0 11:00/M
3 Deena Heg Seattle 32 56 90 0:36:02.4 0:41:41.2 05:38.8 11:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Earlene Rielly Lynden 142 0 89 0:35:49.2 0:41:00.8 05:11.6 11:33/M
2  Debra Stanford 134 0 130 0:56:17.5 1:01:46.8 05:29.3 18:09/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Kelsey DeGroot Rosedale 19 13 12 0:21:29.3 0:23:46.2 02:16.9 6:56/M
2  Aven Hart Bellingham 132 10 22 0:23:54.6  0:24:08.6 00:14.0 7:43/M
3  Aidan Williams Portland 114 10 101 0:40:55.4  0:40:55.4 13:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 Ali Tapert Marysville 99 18 68 0:32:18.8 0:32:32.9 00:14.1 10:25/M
2  Eadon Cunningham Chilliwack 15 19 121 0:53:23.1  0:58:57.1 05:34.0 17:13/M
3 Amanda Egan Bothell 22 19 127 0:55:27.9 1:00:52.6 05:24.7 17:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Maggie Tonkin Shoreline 107 22 33 0:25:03.5 0:30:38.7 05:35.2 8:05/M
2  Julia Johnston Sunnyside 141 23 54 0:30:06.6 0:35:26.5 05:19.9 9:43/M
3  Kendra Pedersen Lynden 68 23 116 0:46:30.1  0:51:41.9 05:11.8 15:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 Sachi Byrne La Conner 12 29 32 0:25:01.3 0:25:16.4 00:15.1 8:04/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

2  Meghan Nelson
Heather Seigman
Tracy Rule
Allison Borthwick
Megan Jefferies
Keilah Palmer
Crystal Wright
Jaymi Cunningham
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Place Name

1 Maris Turner
Linnea Lebeau
Tessa Burchardt
Karena Crotto
Hollie Hilde
Mindy Gilbert
Angela Pratt
Susan Burchardt
Tonia Mark
Julie Giesbrecht
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Place Name

Natisha Mathews
Frances deVries
Buffy Ryan

Jill Rule

Denise George
Kristie Tharp
Jen Wesolowski
Dawn Gnuthake
Johlene Nokes
Margot Jagger
Krista Morrow
Jill Karber
Karen Turner
Marie Rodriguez
Dixie Sandall
Lisa Moeller
Christine Beals
Molly Ernst

B R L e

Place Name

Kathy Anderson
Sherry-Lynn Thompson
Tina Aven
Marlae Stanovich
Raquel Hanson
Pati Hnter

Paula Maris
Karla Flaming
Heather Radke
Shelley Shouse

©oO~NOO O WN =
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City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Seattle 58 27 55 0:30:22.7 0:35:23.9
Ferndale 89 26 60 0:31:32.2 0:33:47.6
Ferndale 82 27 65 0:32:00.0 0:37:31.7
Port Moody 6 29 77 0:33:55.8  0:39:05.1
Bellingham 136 25 86 0:34:58.2  0:40:20.4
Lynnwood 62 25 96 0:36:54.7 0:37:22.6
Bellingham 115 27 112 0:45:58.9 0:51:22.4
Chilliwack 16 26 120 0:53:23.1  0:58:57.1
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Sequim 109 33 42 0:28:00.5 0:30:04.3
Lakewood 45 32 45 0:28:22.6  0:33:52.1
Seattle 11 33 50 0:29:30.8 0:31:34.6
Bellingham 14 32 51 0:29:39.2 0:35:16.8
Blaine 162 30 72 0:32:58.9 0:38:36.5
Blaine 153 31 84 0:34:44.6  0:40:26.7
Mount Vernon 74 33 95 0:36:51.6  0:41:59.9
Seattle 10 31 97 0:38:59.9 0:41:03.7
135 33 108 0:42:45.0 0:47:55.5
Bellingham 28 33 133 0:56:24.0 1:01:55.7
Female 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Surrey 52 35 24 0:23:59.6  0:24:07.7
Bellingham 160 36 37 0:26:42.2 0:32:11.6
Lake Stevens 83 39 46 0:28:27.3  0:28:40.1
North Bend 81 35 57 0:30:34.6  0:36:05.1
Tacoma 26 35 62 0:31:51.5 0:37:23.2
Stanwood 102 35 63 0:31:54.0 0:32:10.3
Maple Falls 111 35 69 0:32:29.2 0:32:29.2
156 37 76 0:33:46.4 0:38:58.0
Seattle 59 35 82 0:34:30.5 0:39:38.6
Vancouver 38 36 88 0:35:33.3  0:40:44.9
Lynden 57 38 92 0:36:07.9 0:41:32.5
157 37 94 0:36:24.2 0:41:35.8
Kirkland 108 35 98 0:39:04.6  0:44:29.2
Bellingham 79 36 99 0:40:20.3  0:40:20.3
Lake Stevens 86 37 119 0:49:26.7 0:49:43.0
Custer 55 37 122 0:53:49.1 0:59:24.3
Bothell 4 36 134 0:59:51.2 1:05:18.2
Birch Bay 23 35 136 1:03:41.0 1:09:18.6
Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Marysville 144 44 39 0:27:38.4 0:29:43.4
Brier 106 44 43 0:28:06.4 0:33:22.8
Bellingham 2 42 74 0:33:31.5 0:38:40.8
Blaine 97 40 75 0:33:31.6  0:38:40.9
Ferndale 151 40 87 0:35:27.6  0:40:53.4
Surrey 36 43 91 0:36:03.5 0:41:43.6
Bellingham 48 40 93 0:36:11.4 0:41:33.6
Bellingham 25 43 105 0:42:30.7 0:47:57.5
Ferndale 75 41 109 0:44:30.3  0:44:30.3
Granite Falls 91 41 111 0:45:53.5 0:51:33.4
Female 45 to 49
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Diff
05:01.2
02:15.4
05:31.7
05:09.3
05:22.2
00:27.9
05:23.5
05:34.0

Diff
02:03.8
05:29.5
02:03.8
05:37.6
05:37.6
05:42.1
05:08.3
02:03.8
05:10.5
05:31.7

Diff
00:08.1
05:29.4
00:12.8
05:30.5
05:31.7
00:16.3

05:11.6
05:08.1
05:11.6
05:24.6
05:11.6
05:24.6

00:16.3
05:35.2
05:27.0
05:37.6

Diff
02:05.0
05:16.4
05:09.3
05:09.3
05:25.8
05:40.1
05:22.2
05:26.8

05:39.9

Pace

9:48/M

10:10/M
10:19/M
10:56/M
11:17/M
11:54/M
14:50/M
17:13/M

Pace
9:02/M
9:09/M
9:31/M
9:34/M
10:38/M
11:12/M
11:53/M
12:35/M
13:47/M
18:12/M

Pace
7:44/M
8:37/M
9:11/M
9:52/M
10:16/M
10:17/M
10:29/M
10:54/M
11:08/M
11:28/M
11:39/M
11:45/M
12:36/M
13:01/M
15:57/M
17:22/M
19:18/M

20:33/M

Pace
8:55/M
9:04/M
10:49/M
10:49/M
11:26/M
11:38/M
11:40/M
13:43/M
14:21/M
14:48/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 Karen Payne Bellingham 66 46 34 0:25:32.7 0:25:44.5 00:11.8 8:14/M
2  Diane Marsh Burlington 50 48 48 0:29:21.6 0:34:58.0 05:36.4 9:28/M
3  Cindy Petek Lynnwood 72 47 85 0:34:46.7 0:35:12.5 00:25.8 11:13/M
4  Janice Balla Mill Creek 209 45 117 0:47:48.5 0:53:20.2 05:31.7 15:25/M
5 Karen Leeking Surrey 368 46 128 0:56:13.0 1:01:45.6 05:32.6 18:08/M
6  Sanja Boskovic Vancouver 8 46 138 1:08:21.1 1:13:44.6 05:23.5 22:03/M
7  Shanon Herring Concrete 35 49 140 2:32:17.2  2:32:17.2 49:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Arlane Olson Bellingham 60 51 26 0:24:29.3 0:29:48.0 05:18.7 7:54/M
2 Karen Thielmann North Vancouver 104 51 47 0:28:56.2 0:29:19.5 00:23.3 9:20/M
3  Laurel Wichmann Chilliwack 112 52 56 0:30:29.3 0:35:51.7 05:22.4 9:50/M
4  Kamie Callen Shorelien 13 53 58 0:30:46.6 0:36:20.8 05:34.2 9:55/M
5  Marie Goulden Chilliwack 29 51 66 0:32:05.9 0:37:38.8 05:32.9 10:21/M
6  Nancy Brydle Surrey 9 54 100 0:40:27.2 0:45:59.1 05:31.9 13:03/M
7  Susan Porter Palmdale 73 54 118 0:49:07.5 0:54:21.5 05:14.0 15:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Deena Heg Seattle 32 56 90 0:36:02.4 0:41:41.2 05:38.8 11:37/M
2  Christine Hansberry 158 57 110 0:45:45.2 0:51:21.4 05:36.2 14:45/M
3 Randi Sands White Rock 87 57 113 0:45:59.0 0:45:59.0 14:50/M
4  Lori Smith Bellingham 93 55 114 0:46:23.6  0:46:23.6 14:58/M
5  Susie Botts 147 57 125 0:54:19.4 0:59:47.5 05:28.1 17:31/M
6  Janet McCall Lynden 53 58 139 1:09:22.3  1:09:22.3 22:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Marie Anti Custer 1 63 70 0:32:46.2 0:32:46.2 00:00.0 10:34/M
2  Muriel Macrae Surrey 47 60 79 0:34:05.2 0:34:05.2 00:00.0 11:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 RB Wick 161 23 1 0:18:38.9 0:18:39.9 00:01.0 6:01/M
2  Jordan Baron Blaine 137 15 2 0:18:40.1  0:18:40.1 6:01/M
3  Jake Bartha Vancouver 3 23 3 0:18:49.8 0:18:53.1 00:03.3 6:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 Louie Pratt Poulsbo 130 51 5 0:19:14.0 0:19:15.9 00:01.9 6:12/M
2 Ray Leone Blaine 159 56 6 0:19:33.9 0:19:36.0 00:02.1 6:18/M
3  Steve Stanage Custer 95 54 8 0:20:07.4 0:20:09.5 00:02.1 6:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time GunTime  Diff Pace
1 Chuck Smith Bellingham 92 60 71 0:32:48.7 0:32:48.7 10:35/M
2  Tore Pedersen Monroe 70 76 126 0:54:58.4 1:00:14.8 05:16.4 17:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace
1 Tommy DeGroot Rosedale 21 14 11 0:20:53.9 0:23:17.8 02:23.9 6:44/M
2  Matthew DeGroot Rosedale 20 11 13 0:21:33.4 0:23:51.3 02:17.9 6:57/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

3 River Shaffner

4  Blake Kriedemann

5 Jack Cruz-Dumont

6  Hunter Cruz-Dumont

7  Luciano Kwon

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
138 10 23 0:23:55.7  0:23:55.7
Vancouver 41 13 40 0:27:39.8  0:27:39.8
146 9 52 0:30:03.9 0:35:15.7
145 8 53 0:30:06.1  0:35:17.7
Coquitlam 43 9 103 0:42:16.5 0:47:52.8

Dift

05:11.8
05:11.6
05:36.3

Pace
7:43/M
8:55/M
9:42/M
9:43/M
13:38/M

Place Name
1 Jordan Baron
2 Blake Stanovich
3 Justin Virdell
4  Aaron Kwon

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Blaine 137 15 2 0:18:40.1  0:18:40.1

Blaine 96 19 29 0:24:50.3 0:29:59.6
Marysville 110 19 64 0:31:59.3 0:32:14.2
Coquitlam 363 17 104 0:42:29.8  0:48:03.8

Dift

05:09.3
00:14.9
05:34.0

Pace
6:01/M
8:01/M
10:19/M
13:42/M

Place Name
1 RB Wick
2 Jake Bartha
3  Paul Marsh
4  Nathan Kwon

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time

161 23 1 0:18:38.9  0:18:39.9
Vancouver 3 23 3 0:18:49.8 0:18:53.1
Burlington 51 24 49 0:29:22.1  0:34:58.5
Coquitlam 365 20 106 0:42:31.6  0:48:05.6

Diff
00:01.0
00:03.3
05:36.4
05:34.0

Pace
6:01/M
6:04/M
9:28/M
13:43/M

Place Name
1 Daniel Friedman
2 Jesselynn
3  Steve Palmer
4  Hans Rensvold
5  Luke Bennecker

City

140
Oak Harbor 46
Lynnwood 63
Ferndale 76
Bellingham 5

28
28
25
28
28

Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time

0:19:11.0
0:20:12.0
0:22:31.9
0:22:45.5
0:24:15.1

0:19:11.0
0:20:21.3
0:22:31.9
0:23:03.0
0:24:15.1

Dift
00:09.2

00:17.5

Pace
6:11/M
6:31/M
7:16/M
7:20/M
7:49/M

Place Name

David Parker
Joshua Henrie
Jacob Rodgers
Brian Thompson
Gregory Peacock
Zane Gibbons
Joseph Reyes
Chris Seigman
Brian Gilbert
Jonathan Sodt

SO0 NO A WN

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Vancouver 64 31 7 0:19:49.0 0:19:49.0

131 32 10 0:20:16.9  0:20:19.0
Port Moody 78 31 27 0:24:29.6  0:24:56.6
Brier 105 34 28 0:24:44.7 0:29:58.9
Vancouver 67 30 30 0:24:54.7 0:25:14.5
Lynden 27 31 36 0:25:40.5 0:30:49.8

152 32 59 0:31:28.4  0:31:50.7
Ferndale 88 31 61 0:31:33.5 0:33:47.9

154 31 83 0:34:44.0 0:40:26.2
Bellingham 94 34 132 0:56:22.5 1:01:55.5

Dift

00:02.1
00:27.0
05:14.2
00:19.8
05:09.3
00:22.3
02:14.4
05:42.2
05:33.0

Pace
6:24/M
6:32/M
7:54/M
7:59/M
8:02/M
8:17/M
10:09/M
10:11/M
11:12/M
18:11/M

Place Name

1 Marshall Ryan
Brian Sandall
Justin Jordan
Chance Shaffner
Tren Tharp
Jason Farrar
Jonathan Rogers
Jon Greenhalgh

0N O WN

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Lake Stevens 84 39 16 0:22:29.0 0:22:29.0
Lake Stevens 85 39 20 0:23:10.3 0:23:10.3
Bellingham 40 38 35 0:25:32.8  0:25:50.3

139 39 38 0:27:24.0 0:27:35.6
Stanwood 103 38 44 0:28:15.0 0:28:31.3

149 35 80 0:34:14.9 0:36:33.8
Lynnwood 80 36 131 0:56:21.7 1:01:47.7
Lynden 30 38 135 1:00:20.9  1:00:20.9

Dift

00:17.5
00:11.6
00:16.3
02:18.9
05:26.0

Pace
7:15/M
7:28/M
8:14/M
8:50/M
9:07/M
11:03/M
18:11/M
19:28/M

Place Name
1 Eric Olson

City

Everson 61
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40

14

Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time

0:21:40.5

0:21:40.5

Dift

Pace
6:59/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

3  Shane Hart Bellingham 43 31 0:24:58.8 0:25:12.8 00:14.0 8:03/M

5 Harlan Shouse Granite Falls 90 42 102 0:42:15.1 0:47:55.0 05:39.9 13:38/M

7  Steve Moeller Custer 56 41 123 0:53:50.0 0:59:25.3 05:35.3 17:22/M

1 Gary DeGroot Rosedale 18 48 15 0:22:25.5 0:24:56.2 02:30.7 7:14/M

3  Keith Anderson Marysville 143 46 41 0:27:43.4 0:27:43.4 8:56/M

5  Rich Petek Lynnwood 71 47 81 0:34:28.9 0:34:55.8 00:26.9 11:07/M

7  Davor Boskovic Vancouver 7 47 137 1:08:18.6 1:13:45.4 05:26.8 22:02/M

1 Louie Pratt Poulsbo 130 51 5 0:19:14.0 0:19:159 00:01.9 6:12/M

3  Rick Stack Blaine 98 52 78 0:34:04.6  0:39:37.5 05:32.9 10:59/M

1 Ray Leone Blaine 159 56 6 0:19:33.9 0:19:36.0 00:02.1 6:18/M

3  Bill McIntosh Cloverdale 54 59 129 0:56:16.0 1:01:46.5 05:30.5 18:09/M

1 Chuck Smith Bellingham 92 60 71 0:32:48.7 0:32:48.7 10:35/M

1 Tore Pedersen Monroe 70 76 126 0:54:58.4 1:00:14.8 05:16.4 17:44/M
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Birch Bay Road Race 2010 15K Run/Walk

Overall Finish List
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted, but
the chip time will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We
apologize for this system problem.
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
1 Barry Young
2 Alan Blondeam
3 Steeve Guerin
4 Ron Wichmann
5  Todd Cunningham
6 Alma McMurtry
7 Ken Koenig
8 Mitchell Wayerski
9 Keith Murray
10  Bradley Dillon
11 Kyle DeGraaff
12 Jeff McLaren
13 Tom Hoogendoorn
14  Lara Duke
15 Michael Jagger
16  Steve Duncan
17 Sukhi Pawa
18  Sarah Charlesworth
19  Walter Kwan
20  Grant Finnighan
21 Mike Cater
22  Manny Albrino
23  Michael Kipp
24  Dwight Baker
25  Jonathan Stanley
26  Antonio Kwon
27  Christina Taylor
28  Derek Berg
29  Melissa Stanley
30 Troy Williams
31 Wil Balla
32  Julie Milstead
33  Charlene Watson
34  Tawnee Parcher
35  Matthew Goldor
36  Warren Tessler
37  Rick Bradford
38  Daniel Vincent
39  Kevin McGrath
40  Catherine Davis
41 Cathy McConechy
42  Kerry Mittleman
43  Jo-Ann Macbeth

City
Vancouver
Abbotsford
Surrey
Chilliwack

North Vancouver
Lynden
Bellingham

North Vancouver
Bellingham

La Center
Seattle

Cigassil

New Westminster
Vancouver
Mount Vernon
Vancouver
Vancouver
Richmond
Vancouver
Langley

Delta

White Rock
Bellingham
Everett
Coquitlam
Vancouver

Everett
Portland
Mill Creek
Ferndale
Bothell
Lynden

Anacortes
Snohomish

University Place
Ferndalw

Bow

Custer

Langley

Lanlgey

Bib No Age Gender

502
636
315
494

251
392
352
602

400
264
259
391
609

270
336
271
421
240
362
285
238
622
349
207
467
364
474
620
468
497
210
394
491
418
633
475
228

486
388
256
613
395
375

34 M
43
48
54

£ = Z

30
30
44
20

=== 71 =

29
24
14
38
48

=T 2= £

33
34
42
47
43
53
47
55
44
53
44
36
49
24
42
35
40
56
34
36
35
44
61
38

ETEEEmMmmmHmT=E=nnE NN

29
31
58
48
52
50

mE T m <
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Age Group
1TF

2TF
3TF
1 Mstrs

2 30-34
1TF
2 Mstrs
120-24

125-29
2 20-24
11-14
1 35-39
3 Mstrs

2TF
330-34
340-44
345-49
3TF
2 50-54
4 45-49
1 55-59
4 40-44
3 50-54
540-44
235-39
545-49
120-24
6 40-44
135-39
7 40-44
2 55-59
3 30-34
2 35-39
335-39
8 40-44
1 GMast
335-39

2 25-29
4 30-34
1 Mstrs
2 Mstrs
4 50-54
3 Mstrs

Chip Time
0:59:15.8
0:59:35.0
1:00:33.0
1:02:03.4

1:02:28.3
1:02:45.7
1:03:40.9
1:03:48.2

1:03:53.4
1:04:47.3
1:05:09.8
1:05:40.7
1:06:00.8

1:06:17.7
1:06:59.4
1:07:22.7
1:08:10.1
1:08:59.6
1:09:30.9
1:10:27.2
1:10:36.7
1:10:55.1
1:11:07.9
1:11:34.7
1:11:53.6
1:12:19.9
1:12:20.0
1:12:25.7
1:12:40.2
1:13:10.5
1:13:13.9
1:13:15.3
1:13:33.6
1:13:54.7
1:14:08.9
1:14:27.8
1:14:31.5

:15:21.3
:15:32.4
:16:08.0
116:11.2
116:11.7
116:14.2

- a2 g A g

Gun Time
0:59:19.1
0:59:35.0
1:00:38.7
1:02:05.5

1:02:33.0
1:02:45.7
1:03:40.9
1:03:52.8

1:03:53.4
1:06:53.5
1:05:16.9
1:05:40.7
1:06:05.3

1:06:23.5
1:06:59.4
1:07:22.7
1:08:18.3
1:09:08.8
1:09:30.9
1:10:58.6
1:10:38.7
1:10:55.1
1:11:07.9
1:16:42.7
1:13:55.1
1:12:19.9
1:14:26.3
1:12:42.2
1:14:41.6
1:13:17.4
1:13:31.6
1:13:35.2
1:13:33.6
1:14:07.5
1:14:08.9
1:14:51.4
1:16:35.1

:15:33.1
:17:52.7
:16:19.6
116:11.2
116:11.7
116:22.3

- a2 g A g

Diff
00:03.3

00:05.7
00:02.1

00:04.7

00:04.6

02:06.2
00:07.1

00:04.5

00:05.8

00:08.2
00:09.2

00:31.4
00:02.0

05:08.0
02:01.5

02:06.3
00:16.5
02:01.4
00:06.9
00:17.7
00:19.9

00:12.8

00:23.6
02:03.6

00:11.8
02:20.3
00:11.6

00:08.1

Pace
6:22/M
6:24/M
6:31/M
6:40/M

6:43/M
6:45/M
6:51/M
6:52/M

6:52/M
6:58/M
7:00/M
7:04/M
7:06/M

7:08/M
7:12/M
7:15/M
7:20/M
7:25/M
7:28/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:42/M
7:44/M
7:47/M
7:47/M
7:47/M
7:49/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:53/M
7:55/M
7:57/M
7:58/M
8:00/M
8:01/M

8:06/M
8:07/M
8:11/M
8:12/M
8:12/M
8:12/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
44  Emily Zimmerman
45  Stevan Worrell
46  Carl Dorozio
47  Laura Di Cicco
48  Eizabeth Linnell
49  Mark YeeFung
50  Sarah Whitman
51 Marlene Coleman
52  Courtney Van Maaren
53  Scott Goosen
54  Bob Davidson
55  Todd Ujfusa
56  John Robertson
57  Jon Balzer
58  Erin Rainey
59  Michelle Hopper
60  Scott Ninneman
61  Renier Elenbaas
62  Lisa Wayerski
63  Eduard Gutierrez
64  Ben Stevens
65  Carol Campbell
66  James Garner
67  Catherine DeGroot
68  Norman Johnson
69  Gary Peterson
70  Trisha Tissenr-Rodgers
71 Dawn Gillespie
72  Gary Fralick
73  Barry Becker
74  Kyla Galloway
75  Sun Hee Kwon
76  Katie Compton
77  Cheri Fiorucci
78  Lucas Robert
79  Laura Preissl
80 Mark Rinas
81  Lynne Bradford
82  Shelley Curtis
83  Teri Hubbs
84  Dave Ludlow
85  Heather Van Hofwegen
86  Jane Evans
87  Anna Jamieson
88  Desiree Jones
89  Rob Foster
90 Kara Gonsalez
91  Carol Fahy
92  Trevor Caston
93  Zach Doran
94  Monika Kriedemann
95  Joe Weeks

City

East Wenatchee
Bellingahm
Richmond
Vancouver
Lynnwood
Surrey

Lynden

Surrey

Lynden
Chilliwack
White Rock

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Vancouver
Burnaby
Seattle
Lynden

Port Coquitlam
Bellingham
Vancouver
Port Coquitlam
Rosedale
Langley

Blaine

Port Moody
Colbert
Bellingham
Port Moody
Wenatchee
Coquitlam
Ferndale
Lynden

Burnaby

L
Snohomish
Shoreline
Aldergrove
Surrey

Mount Vernon
Burnaby
Vancouver
Malaga
Coquitlam
Burlington
Vancouver
Delta
Bellingham
Vancouver

505
501
267
261
370
612
615
611

482
311
255
639
531
211
432
624
408
277
601
316
471
234
297
260
341
426

478
307
289
706
291
366
245
286
617
428
442
227
252
330
374

481
279
337
342
288
309
280
532
266
358
621

Bib No Age Gender

31
15
45
43
50
45
30
47

m M < m < < T

31
22
51
41
47
39
29
72
41
35
49
44
52
62
38
46
70
53

EENnE TN EEnnm 5T

32
37
57
55
37
48
25
41
13
46
26
41
29
22
55

S 1 mmTm < M M m T << < T

30
48
28
28
45
34
32
48
28
46
38

S m < 1mm < M T Mo
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Age Group

4 30-34
115-19
6 45-49
2 40-44
2 50-54
7 45-49
5 30-34
2 45-49

6 30-34
320-24
5 50-54
9 40-44
8 45-49
4 35-39
125-29
1 GMast
10 40-44
5 35-39
345-49
11 40-44
6 50-54
2 GMast
6 35-39
4 45-49
2 GMast
7 50-54

7 30-34
43539
35559
45559
5 35-39
5 45-49
22529
3 40-44
21-14
6 45-49
3 25-29
4 40-44
3 25-29
220-24
5 55-59

8 30-34
7 45-49
4 25-29
5 25-29
9 45-49
9 30-34
10 30-34
10 45-49
4 25-29
8 45-49
7 35-39

Chip Time

1:16:28.4
1:16:46.7
1:17:20.0
1:17:20.6
1:17:21.5
1:17:24.0
1:17:59.2
1:18:11.8
:18:19.3
:18:20.0
:18:31.6
:118:36.2
:18:38.0
:18:39.4
:18:44.4
:18:47.9
:18:54.0
:19:08.8
119:12.7
:19:15.9
1:19:33.4
1:20:09.9
1:20:19.9
1:20:24.7
1:20:29.6
1:20:32.0

;
;
;
]
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;

1:20:33.6
1:20:43.4
1:20:45.3
1:20:55.7
1:20:57.9
1:21:22.1
1:21:24.0
1:21:27.1
1:21:27.5
1:21:32.7
1:21:51.6
1:21:57.5
1:22:04.1
1:22:06.7
1:22:27.5

1:22:36.8
1:22:44.6
1:22:45.9
1:22:56.8
1:23:02.9
1:23:07.1
1:23:13.5
1:23:15.7
1:23:16.0
1:23:18.9
1:23:19.3

Gun Time

1:18:38.1
1:17:00.5
1:17:36.1
1:17:31.0
1:17:21.5
1:19:38.3
1:18:12.1
1:20:24.0
18:39.3
18:20.0
20:41.1
20:57.7
20:41.5
20:41.0
18:54.9
19:03.2
18:54.0
19:08.8
1:19:28.0
1:21:35.0
1:20:03.9
1:22:17.0
1:22:22.5
1:22:48.6
1:20:42.2
1:22:37.1

1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:

1:21:00.5
1:20:43.4
1:21:06.5
1:21:16.7
1:26:04.8
1:21:22.1
1:26:28.7
1:23:33.2
1:26:30.9
1:21:32.7
1:26:58.3
1:24:01.2
1:24:17.3
1:27:13.6
1:24:33.4

1:24:49.8
1:23:10.1
1:23:13.8
1:25:07.6
1:23:26.4
1:23:21.2
1:23:13.5
1:23:27.3
1:25:36.3
1:25:25.2
1:25:30.2

02:09.7
00:13.8
00:16.1
00:10.4

02:14.3
00:12.9
02:12.2

00:20.0

02:09.5
02:21.5
02:03.5
02:01.6
00:10.5
00:15.3

00:15.3
02:19.1
00:30.5
02:07.1
02:02.6
02:23.9
00:12.6
02:05.1

00:26.9

00:21.2
00:21.0
05:06.9

05:04.7
02:06.1
05:03.4

05:06.7
02:03.7
02:13.2
05:06.9
02:05.9

02:13.0
00:25.5
00:27.9
02:10.8
00:23.5
00:14.1

00:11.6
02:20.3
02:06.3
02:10.9

8:13/M
8:15/M
8:19/M
8:19/M
8:19/M
8:19/M
8:23/M
8:24/M

8:25/M
8:25/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:28/M
8:28/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:33/M
8:37/M
8:38/M
8:39/M
8:39/M
8:40/M

8:40/M
8:41/M
8:41/M
8:42/M
8:42/M
8:45/M
8:45/M
8:45/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:52/M

8:53/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
8:56/M
8:56/M
8:57/M
8:57/M
8:57/M
8:57/M
8:58/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Robert MacKay
Michelle Leenstra
Patricia Horton
Steve Felbinger
Kamira Rea
Elizabeth Hurlbutt
Linda Schinman
Michelle Eisner
Naphtali Smith
Martin Quat
Lorriane Seddon
Travis George
Zdenko Jendruh
Donna Odorisio
Grazio Odorisio
Jeff Hudspeth
Caryn Dilks
Kristin Suprak
Lisa Drake

Jeff Li

Micah Woolman
Jamei Dellinger
Shana Schmidt
Brian Schmidt
Judy Walker
Jonie-May Pascual
Marty Byron

Deanie Hiles
Denise St. Laurent
Mark Rigolo

Ken Marentette
Nancy Pilon
Stephanie Moyes
Melissa Vanderyacht
Shana Honcoop
Patrick Baker

Mary MacLellan
Jennifer Vanderhoof
Alex Gershon
Elisabeth Rollins
Eva Richards

Mike Severino
Rebecca Cullum

Sommer Setterstrom

Manuel Pacheco
Tina Kure
Jessica Hill
Jackie Boudreau
Theresa Mulcahy
Jennifer Kutcher
Amber Becker
Patrick Neston
Vicki Griffiths

City
Victoria

Port Coquitlam
Ferndale
Bellingham
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
Burnaby
Marysville
Coquitlam
Delta
Tacoma
Renton
Coquitlam
Coquitlam
Sammamish
Issaquah
Lynden
Seattle
Burnaby
Marysville
Everett
Newton
Newton
Abbotsford
Surrey

Surrey

New Westminster
Maple Ridge
Port Coquitlam
Burnaby
Prince George
Seattle
Lynden
Ferndale
Bellingham
Burnaby
Seattle

Seattle
Richmond
Seattle
Spokane
Burnaby

North Vancouver

Bellingham
Shoreline

Abbotsford
Port Moody
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham

Bib No Age Gender

377
634
327
282
618
333
449
275
606
431
455
301
339
411
412
331
263
472
269
369
500
605
451
450
489
419
233

323
464
610
381
427
398
484
326
208
378
483
302
445
437
457
250

456
637
360
324
226
399
361
217
625
638

32
40
46
45
32
38
38
42
25
47
52
35
52
44
45
30
29
33
30
38
23
22
40
39
47
28
58

<

=S 1 m T mEZ T mTmmZ = n< < mZ £ T m T o m < Mo

45
48
0
43
51
41
36
29
52
48
40
36
60
56
31
28

M m M T m < mmm << < moT

33
0
46
26
39
51
36
31
41
66

m << M M o m T om T T
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Age Group
5 30-34
540-44
9 45-49
11 45-49
11 30-34
6 35-39
7 35-39
6 40-44
5 25-29
12 45-49
3 50-54
8 35-39
8 50-54
7 40-44
13 45-49
6 30-34
6 25-29
12 30-34
13 30-34
9 35-39
4 20-24
3 20-24
8 40-44
10 35-39
10 45-49
7 25-29
6 55-59

11 45-49
12 45-49
10-0
12 40-44
4 50-54
9 40-44
8 35-39
8 25-29
9 50-54
13 45-49
10 40-44
11 35-39
3 GMast
2 55-59
7 30-34
9 25-29

14 30-34
20-0
14 45-49
10 25-29
9 35-39
5 50-54
10 35-39
15 30-34
13 40-44
1 65-69

Chip Time
1:23:41.2
1:23:47.5
1:23:54.1
1:23:58.1
1:23:58.5
1:24:17.2
1:24:17.5
1:24:39.6
1:24:42.7
1:24:54.7
1:25:11.4
1:25:16.2
1:25:16.9
1:25:18.1
1:25:19.1
1:25:27.3
1:25:30.4
1:25:30.6
1:25:30.8
1:25:56.8
1:26:00.9
1:26:01.6
1:26:06.1
1:26:08.2
1:26:27.7
1:26:30.2
1:26:32.6

1:26:32.7
1:26:33.3
1:26:34.0
1:26:42.6
1:26:48.5
1:26:53.0
1:26:53.0
1:26:53.2
1:27:13.3
1:27:15.0
1:27:20.2
1:27:26.5
1:27:34.0
1:27:38.9
1:27:42.0
1:27:45.0

1:27:49.2
1:28:01.0
1:28:02.1
1:28:03.3
1:28:04.1
1:28:15.5
1:28:21.1
1:28:22.3
1:28:31.3
1:28:38.1

Gun Time
1:24:02.0
1:28:52.0
1:26:02.6
1:24:19.1
1:29:05.2
1:24:47.7
1:24:48.1
1:24:58.3
1:27:05.5
1:25:15.8
1:30:20.5
1:27:26.1
1:30:38.0
1:27:27.7
1:27:27.6
1:27:48.8
1:27:51.9
1:27:52.1
1:27:52.3
1:28:21.9
1:28:23.6
1:28:24.3
1:28:13.2
1:28:13.2
1:26:50.0
1:26:30.2
1:31:57.2

1:27:02.0
1:28:44.1
1:26:55.0
1:27:08.4
1:27:06.0
1:27:12.9
1:31:56.5
1:31:56.8
1:27:13.3
1:27:38.5
1:27:38.9
1:27:26.5
1:29:53.3
1:27:49.3
1:29:48.2
1:30:00.6

1:27:59.8
1:30:09.5
1:33:05.5
1:30:15.3
1:28:20.6
1:30:27.4
1:28:38.6
1:28:38.6
1:30:49.2
1:28:38.1

Diff
00:20.8
05:04.5
02:08.5
00:21.0
05:06.7
00:30.5
00:30.6
00:18.7
02:22.8
00:21.1
05:09.1
02:09.9
05:21.1
02:09.6
02:08.5
02:21.5
02:21.5
02:21.5
02:21.5
02:25.1
02:22.7
02:22.7
02:07.1
02:05.0
00:22.3

05:24.6

00:29.3
02:10.8
00:21.0
00:25.8
00:17.5
00:19.9
05:03.5
05:03.6

00:23.5
00:18.7

02:19.3
00:10.4
02:06.2
02:15.6

00:10.6
02:08.5
05:03.4
02:12.0
00:16.5
02:11.9
00:17.5
00:16.3
02:17.9

Pace
9:00/M
9:01/M
9:01/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:04/M
9:04/M
9:06/M
9:06/M
9:08/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
9:12/M
9:12/M
9:12/M
9:14/M
9:15/M
9:15/M
9:15/M
9:16/M
9:18/M
9:18/M
9:18/M

9:18/M
9:18/M
9:18/M
9:19/M
9:20/M
9:21/M
9:21/M
9:21/M
9:23/M
9:23/M
9:23/M
9:24/M
9:25/M
9:25/M
9:26/M
9:26/M

9:27/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
9:28/M
9:29/M
9:30/M
9:30/M
9:31/M
9:32/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

149
150
151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

Karen MacKay
Susan Marks
Jennica Chudek
Timothy Veasey
Alissa Rinas
Dawn Leegwater
Nicole Severino

Eileen Lynne Beszant

Julie Reynolds
Simone Hathaway
Alan Zimmerman
Daniel Jensen
Terry Frank

Anja Mcintosh
Constance Dowell
John Aexel

Molly Linnell
Carrie Stefanson
Leah Fiddler
Anne Sybrandt
Jackie Montgomery
Lena Randell

Eric Johnson

Jill McClurg

Gary Groenke
Crista Dunkin
Joseph Voigt
Caroline Paulicelli
Trish Giesbrecht
Sarah Otoupal
Robert Novak
Matthew Bell
Brian Dilks
Alexander Higgins
Leslie Barich
Wilnard Antonio

Angela Goldor
Wanda Rich

Lisa Pedersen
Victoria Wood
Holly Hinman
Sarah Tobun
Geoffrey Wilce
Dawn Cox
Leanne Needham
Peter Scott

Elaine Ekman

City
Coquitlam
Burnaby
Bellingham
Abbotsford
Lynden
Ferndale
Spokane

Vancouver
Edmonds

Bellingham
Bellingham

Cloverdale
Cloverdale
Seattle
Tacoma
Lynnwood
Port Moody
Maple Ridge
Bothell
Vancouver
Bellingham
Seattle
Abbotsford
Coquitlam
Everett
Everett
Langley
Abbotsford
Victoria
Seattle

Issaquah
Lynden
Seattle
Bellingham

Lake Stevens
Mission
Monroe
Vancouver
Bellingham
Burnaby
Bellingham
Surrey

Delta

Surrey

Maple Ridge

Bib No Age Gender

376
382
242
485
441
604
458

219
435
603
504
619
290
389
268
201
371
470
284
473
396
433
629
387
314
272
488
420
305
416
409
614
262
322
213
204

308

436

422

499

325

479

495

247

404

454

276

47
60
27
20
23
48
30

n

m m m < T

46
27
43
57
25
53
58
68
43
22
44
37
38
39
36
61
53
50
31
30
51
36
30
60
35
31
35
49
34

= nmn =< 2 m1mmmEZ m < M mmm T m < < oo

40 F
61 F
46 F
32 F
40 F
43 F
63 M
56 F
39 F
48 M

46 F
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Age Group
15 45-49
3 60-64
11 25-29
520-24
4 20-24
16 45-49
16 30-34

17 45-49
12 25-29
11 40-44
7 55-59
6 25-29
6 50-54
3 55-59
2 65-69
14 40-44
520-24
12 40-44
11 35-39
12 35-39
13 35-39
14 35-39
3 GMast
7 50-54
10 50-54
17 30-34
8 30-34
8 50-54
15 35-39
18 30-34
3 60-64
12 35-39
9 30-34
13 35-39
18 45-49
10 30-34

13 40-44
4 60-64
19 45-49
19 30-34
14 40-44
15 40-44
4 60-64
45559
16 35-39
14 45-49

20 45-49

Chip Time
1:28:38.9
1:28:43.5
1:29:11.7
1:29:21.1
1:29:27.9
1:29:37.8
1:29:47.8

1:29:49.6
1:29:54.4
1:29:57.7
1:30:01.5
1:30:03.9
1:30:19.7
1:30:20.5
1:30:41.6
1:30:42.4
1:30:47.4
1:30:49.3
1:30:51.2
1:30:54.4
1:30:58.3
1:31:03.3
1:31:16.5
1:31:22.3
1:31:29.6
1:31:45.9
1:31:46.3
1:31:49.3
1:31:56.2
1:32:01.1
1:32:07.0
1:32:14.9
1:32:14.9
1:32:24.2
1:32:38.9
1:32:55.7

1:33:04.7
1:33:08.0
1:33:09.5
1:33:16.8
1:33:24.1
1:33:31.1
1:33:31.4
1:33:47.2
1:34:00.9
1:34:05.2

1:34:08.0

Gun Time
1:28:56.4
1:29:08.1
1:31:22.6
1:29:37.4
1:34:32.4
1:31:52.2
1:29:47.8

1:32:09.7
1:32:06.4
1:32:13.1
1:32:19.2
1:32:07.8
1:32:25.9
1:32:26.7
1:30:52.1
1:30:54.2
1:35:57.9
1:33:13.2
1:33:01.8
1:33:02.9
1:33:16.2
1:33:15.1
1:31:43.4
1:31:48.1
1:31:29.6
1:34:02.7
1:34:03.1
1:33:55.5
1:32:14.7
1:32:19.8
1:34:23.8
1:32:29.0
1:34:38.5
1:32:24.2
1:34:50.9
1:38:15.4

1:38:10.6
1:38:21.8
1:38:13.1
1:35:36.9
1:33:24.1
1:33:56.8
1:35:48.2
1:35:52.2
1:34:16.0
1:34:20.5

1:39:21.8

Diff
00:17.5
00:24.6
02:10.9
00:16.3
05:04.5
02:14.4

02:20.1
02:12.0
02:15.4
02:17.7
02:03.9
02:06.2
02:06.2
00:10.5
00:11.8
05:10.5
02:23.9
02:10.6
02:08.5
02:17.9
02:11.8
00:26.9
00:25.8

02:16.8
02:16.8
02:06.2
00:18.5
00:18.7
02:16.8
00:14.1
02:23.6

02:12.0
05:19.7

05:05.9
05:13.8
05:03.6

02:20.1

00:25.7
02:16.8
02:05.0
00:15.1
00:15.3

05:13.8

Pace
9:32/M
9:32/M
9:35/M
9:36/M
9:37/M
9:38/M
9:39/M

9:39/M
9:40/M
9:40/M
9:41/M
9:41/M
9:43/M
9:43/M
9:45/M
9:45/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:47/M
9:47/M
9:49/M
9:49/M
9:50/M
9:52/M
9:52/M
9:52/M
9:53/M
9:54/M
9:54/M
9:55/M
9:55/M
9:56/M
9:58/M
9:59/M

10:00/M
10:01/M
10:01/M
10:02/M
10:03/M
10:03/M
10:03/M
10:05/M
10:06/M
10:07/M

10:07/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

197  Steve Riddle Everett 440 54 M 11 50-54 1:34:13.0 1:34:13.0 10:08/M

199  Andrea Doll Bellingham 265 41 F 16 40-44 1:34:26.7 1:39:28.9  05:02.2 10:09/M

201  Kerry Deane-Cloutier Coquitlam 257 44 F 18 40-44 1:34:40.8 1:39:50.1  05:09.3 10:11/M

203 Theresa Knudson Maple Ridge 350 34 F 21 30-34 1:34:54.5 1:37:04.2 02:09.7 10:12/M

205 Catherine Eely Maple Ridge 274 44 F 20 40-44 1:35:14.7 1:37:38.6  02:23.9 10:14/M

207 Barre Barrington Ladner 214 51 M 12 50-54 1:35:46.1 1:38:06.6 02:20.5 10:18/M

209 Lisa Hughes Surrey 332 45 F 22 45-49 1:36:07.6 1:41:13.3  05:05.7 10:20/M

211 Marlene Bring Bellingham 230 50 F 9 50-54 1:36:32.4 1:38:43.3 02:10.9 10:23/M

213 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 205 62 F 5 60-64 1:36:59.6 1:39:10.5 02:10.9 10:26/M

215  Jeff Gehrman Fall City 300 41 M 16 40-44 1:37:16.5 1:39:30.9 02:14.4 10:28/M

217  Sarah Bork Seattle 225 32 F 22 30-34 1:37:27.2 1:42:46.1  05:18.9 10:29/M

219  Sunshine Nance Tahuya 403 37 F 18 35-39 1:37:41.6 1:43:01.5 05:19.9 10:30/M

221 Dante Garin Coquitlam 295 46 M 16 45-49 1:38:38.8 1:43:42.2  05:03.4 10:36/M

223 Kelly Savoy Bellevue 448 34 F 23 30-34 1:39:11.2 1:44:33.5 05:22.3 10:40/M

225 Linda Broklawg Medina 628 55 F 5 55-59 1:40:13.8 1:42:18.5 02:04.7 10:47/M

227  Kristy McCarter Burnaby 385 31 F 24 30-34 1:40:29.8 1:40:29.8 10:48/M

229  Walter Carin Snohomish 235 30 F 25 30-34 1:40:45.3 1:46:00.3 05:15.0 10:50/M

Page 14 of 42



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

231

232

233

234

235

236
237
238
239
240

241
242
243
244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

Cynthia Ludlow
Brittany Gardner
Darla Watson
Hank Nance
Corinne Krueger

Michelle Clarke
Vicki Crites
Charlene Kelly
Donna Thoen
Laura Houghton

Anna Johnson
Sara Deason
Lisa Lovern
Cathy Hollander

Henry Hollander
Carol Crossen
Teresa Hough
Michelle Smih
Becky Wong
Marlene Richards
Patti Madison
Teresa Flinn
Kyrsten Visser

Kim Sizemore
Barbara Scott
Korinne Getz
Jhoanna Marie Antonio
Ron Roesch

Chris Whyte

Kim van der W oerd
Carol Miller

Linda Robillard
Amra Kondza
Katherine Alexander
Felipe Ramirez
Bernice Ramirez

Katherine Nichols

City

Surrey
Bellingham
North Vancouver
Tahuya

Surrey

Surrey
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Langley

Bellingham
Wenatchee
Bothell

Surrey

Surrey

Victoria

Victoria

North Saanich
Bellingham
Bellingham
Blaine
Bellingham

Port Moody
Bellingham
Bellingham
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

New Westminster
New Westminster
Redmond

Maple Ridge
Bellingham

Bellingham

Bib No Age Gender

373

292

492

402

359

244
248
346
476
329

340
258
372
632

631

249

328

462

498

438

380

287

487

461

452

303

203

444

616

480

393

443

355

202

607

608

406

53 F
20 F
43 F
37 M
48 F
41 F
42 F
51 F
47 F
38 F
37 F
27 F
43 F
49 F
54 M
45 F
47 F
31 F
51 F
57 F
45 F
48 F
27 F
50 F
43 F
31 F
35 F
62 M
56 M
41 F
57 F
62 F
51 F
51 F
31 M
38 F
29 F
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Age Group
10 50-54
6 20-24
23 40-44
15 35-39
23 45-49

24 40-44
25 40-44
11 50-54
24 45-49
20 35-39

21 35-39
13 25-29
26 40-44
25 45-49

13 50-54
26 45-49
27 45-49
26 30-34
12 50-54
7 55-59
28 45-49
29 45-49
14 25-29
13 50-54
27 40-44
27 30-34
223539
6 60-64
10 55-59
28 40-44
8 55-59
6 60-64
14 50-54
15 50-54
1230-34
23 35-39

15 25-29

Chip Time
1:41:29.5
1:41:45.6
1:41:59.5
1:43:15.1
1:43:27.8

1:43:44.2
1:44:04.0
1:45:06.9
1:45:06.9
1:45:07.1

1:45:21.0
1:45:30.7
1:45:32.1
1:45:37.1

1:45:41.5
1:45:56.7
1:46:01.5
1:46:38.2
1:46:38.7
1:46:39.0
1:46:42.8
1:46:42.9
1:47:15.9
1:47:36.3
1:49:21.0
1:49:31.8
1:49:42.2
1:50:38.3
1:50:39.9
1:50:40.5
1:51:04.1
1:51:14.0
1:51:24.0
1:51:30.1
1:51:47.1
1:51:47.4

1:51:55.0

Gun Time
1:43:35.4
1:44:07.1
1:47:07.7
1:48:32.7
1:43:27.8

1:45:59.8
1:44:27.5
1:45:31.5
1:45:31.7
1:47:22.7

1:50:23.2
1:50:38.6
1:47:51.0
1:45:37.1

1:45:41.5
1:51:08.1
1:51:08.4
1:51:54.5
1:51:55.1
1:51:54.2
1:51:47.4
1:51:47.4
1:52:22.8
1:52:51.7
1:54:26.7
1:49:31.8
1:54:59.7
1:55:46.2
1:55:46.8
1:55:46.3
1:56:18.3
1:56:29.3
1:56:46.1
1:56:45.3
1:57:08.4
1:57:08.5

1:57:07.8

Diff
02:05.9
02:21.5
05:08.2

05:17.6

02:15.6
00:23.5
00:24.6
00:24.8
02:15.6

05:02.2
05:07.9
02:18.9

05:11.4
05:06.9
05:16.3
05:16.4
05:15.2
05:04.6
05:04.5
05:06.9
05:15.4

05:05.7

05:17.5
05:07.9
05:06.9
05:05.8
05:14.2
05:15.3
05:22.1
05:15.2
05:21.3
05:21.1

05:12.8

Pace
10:55/M
10:56/M
10:58/M
11:06/M
11:07/M

11:09/M
11:11/M
11:18/M
11:18/M
11:18/M

11:20/M
11:21/M
11:21/M
11:21/M

11:22/M
11:23/M
11:24/M
11:28/M
11:28/M
11:28/M
11:28/M
11:28/M
11:32/M
11:34/M
11:45/M
11:47/M
11:48/M
11:54/M
11:54/M
11:54/M
11:57/M
11:58/M
11:59/M
11:59/M
12:01/M
12:01/M

12:02/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

269 Dragan Kondza Redmond 356 51 M 14 50-54 1:56:46.8 1:56:46.8 12:33/M

271  Lorelei Sommer Victoria 463 38 F 24 35-39 1:58:51.4 2:01:04.6 02:13.2 12:47/M

273 Sandy Janson Everson 338 51 F 16 50-54 2:00:00.6 2:05:15.8 05:15.2 12:54/M

275 Debbie Pereira Ferndale 424 55 F 11 55-59 2:01:28.6 2:06:57.9 05:29.3 13:04/M

277  Michelle Fancher Marysville 281 40 F 29 40-44 2:03:06.0 2:08:12.9 05:06.9 13:14/M

279 Stacey Garmann Ferndale 296 38 F 25 35-39 2:03:33.9 2:08:37.2 05:03.3 13:17/M

281  Lori Stagg Langley 466 50 F 18 50-54 2:03:49.1 2:08:59.6  05:10.5 13:19/M

283  Linda Rinker 635 67 F 3 65-69 2:08:35.2 2:14:04.3 05:29.1 13:50/M

285 Rita Kolbinson Vancouver 354 46 F 31 45-49 2:09:16.6 2:14:30.6  05:14.0 13:54/M

287  Juliette Charlie Harrison Mills 241 62 F 7 60-64 2:09:41.4 2:14:46.9 05:05.5 13:57/M

289 Kim Garner Port Coquitlam 298 34 F 28 30-34 2:12:48.4 2:15:00.6 02:12.2 14:17/M

291  Sandi Clark Lynden 243 60 F 8 60-64 2:13:37.9 2:19:00.1 05:22.2 14:22/M

293  Joan Reynolds Bellingham 434 55 F 12 55-59 2:14:06.4 2:19:27.5 05:21.1 14:25/M

295 Dana Stagg Langley 465 54 M 15 50-54 2:15:47.6 2:20:58.1  05:10.5 14:36/M

297  Joni Och Bellingham 410 52 F 21 50-54 2:15:58.9 2:21:15.0 05:16.1 14:37/M

299  Heather Bays Mukilteo 216 31 F 29 30-34 2:16:51.4 2:22:16.0 05:24.6 14:43/M

301 Marcia Harrison Vancouver 319 55 F 14 55-59 2:18:26.5 2:23:44.1 05:17.6 14:53/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

303 Heather Kaest Surrey 344 23 F 7 20-24 2:19:13.2 2:19:13.2 14:58/M

305 Nermina Jendruh Renton 39 52 F 22 50-54 2:20:52.1 2:26:13.2  05:21.1 15:09/M

307 Rob Graham Bellingham 312 59 F 16 55-59 2:22:02.5 2:27:41.3 05:38.8 15:16/M

309 Susan Hyde Burnaby 334 51 F 23 50-54 2:25:04.2 2:30:31.2 05:27.0 15:36/M

311 Heather Blake Bellingham 223 37 F 28 35-39 2:26:59.0 2:32:13.0 05:14.0 15:48/M

313 Leila Harding Vancouver 317 61 F 9 60-64 2:29:06.8 2:34:25.5 05:18.7 16:02/M

315  Theresa Biery Snohomish 220 40 F 31 40-44 2:29:47.3 2:32:21.8 02:34.5 16:06/M

317  Jill Quander Arlington 430 43 F 32 40-44 2:36:18.6 2:41:46.7 05:28.1 16:48/M

319  Lynne Moran Vancouver 397 60 F 10 60-64 2:40:29.9 2:45:46.3 05:16.4 17:15/M
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Birch Bay Road Race 2010 5K Run/Walk

Age Group Results
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted, but the chip time

will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We apologize for this system

problem.
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Overall Female Top Flnisher Winners

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
1 Alma McMurtry Lynden 392 30 6 1:02:45.7 1:02:45.7
2 Lara Duke New Westminster 270 33 14 1:06:17.7 1:06:23.5
3  Sarah Charlesworth Vancouver 240 43 18 1:08:59.6 1:09:08.8

Overall Female Masters Winners

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
1 Catherine Davis Bow 256 58 40 1:16:08.0 1:16:19.6
2  Cathy McConechy Custer 613 48 41 1:16:11.2 1:16:11.2
3  Jo-Ann Macbeth Lanlgey 375 50 43 1:16:14.2 1:16:22.3

Overall Female Grand Masters Winners

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
1 Michelle Hopper Burnaby 624 72 59 1:18:47.9 1:19:03.2
2  Carol Campbell Vancouver 234 62 65 1:20:09.9 1:22:17.0
3  Elisabeth Rollins Richmond 445 60 135 1:27:34.0 1:29:53.3

Female 15 to 19

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
1 Elise Heidy Condon 627 19 270 1:58:02.1 2:03:14.9
2  Ashley Garver Ferndale 299 18 278 2:03:33.5 2:08:36.8
Female 20 to 24
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
1 Christina Taylor Vancouver 474 24 27 1:12:20.0 1:14:26.3
2  Teri Hubbs Aldergrove 330 22 83 1:22:06.7 1:27:13.6
3 Jamei Dellinger Everett 605 22 117 1:26:01.6 1:28:24.3
4  Alissa Rinas Lynden 441 23 153 1:29:27.9 1:34:32.4
5  Molly Linnell Lynnwood 371 22 165 1:30:47.4 1:35:57.9
6  Brittany Gardner Bellingham 292 20 232 1:41:45.6 1:44:07.1
7  Heather Kaest Surrey 344 23 303 2:19:13.2 2:19:13.2
Female 25 to 29
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Diff

Diff

00:05.8
00:09.2

Diff
00:11.6

00:08.1

Diff
00:15.3
02:07.1
02:19.3

Diff
05:12.8
05:03.3

Diff
02:06.3
05:06.9
02:22.7
05:04.5
05:10.5
02:21.5

Pace

Pace
6:45/M
7:08/M
7:25/M

Pace
8:11/M
8:12/M
8:12/M

Pace
8:28/M
8:37/M
9:25/M

Pace
12:42/M
13:17/M

Pace
7:47/M
8:50/M
9:15/M
9:37/M
9:46/M
10:56/M
14:58/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place

RO ©ONOOA LN

Place
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Name

Name

Erin Rainey

Katie Compton
Shelley Curtis
Anna Jamieson
Desiree Jones
Caryn Dilks
Jonie-May Pascual
Shana Honcoop
Rebecca Cullum
Jessica Hill
Jennica Chudek
Julie Reynolds
Sara Deason
Kyrsten Visser
Katherine Nichols

Name

Alma McMurtry
Lara Duke

Julie Milstead
Emily Zimmerman
Sarah Whitman

Courtney Van Maaren
Trisha Tissenr-Rodgers
Heather Van Hofwegen

Kara Gonsalez
Carol Fahy
Kamira Rea
Kristin Suprak
Lisa Drake

Sommer Setterstrom

Amber Becker
Nicole Severino
Crista Dunkin
Sarah Otoupal
Victoria Wood
Anna Gigliotti
Theresa Knudson
Sarah Bork
Kelly Savoy
Kristy McCarter
Walter Carin
Michelle Smih
Korinne Getz
Kim Garner
Heather Bays

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Vancouver 432 29 58 1:18:44.4 1:18:54.9
Ferndale 245 25 76 1:21:24.0 1:26:28.7
Shoreline 252 29 82 1:22:04.1 1:24:17.3
Vancouver 337 28 87 1:22:45.9 1:23:13.8
Malaga 342 28 88 1:22:56.8 1:25:07.6
Issaquah 263 29 112 1:25:30.4 1:27:51.9
Surrey 419 28 121 1:26:30.2 1:26:30.2
Ferndale 326 29 130 1:26:53.2 1:31:56.8
Burnaby 250 28 138 1:27:45.0 1:30:00.6
Shoreline 324 26 142 1:28:03.3 1:30:15.3
Bellingham 242 27 151 1:29:11.7 1:31:22.6
Edmonds 435 27 157 1:29:54.4 1:32:06.4
Wenatchee 258 27 242 1:45:30.7 1:50:38.6
Blaine 487 27 253 1:47:15.9 1:52:22.8
0 406 29 267 1:51:55.0 1:57:07.8
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Lynden 392 30 6 1:02:45.7 1:02:45.7
New Westminster 270 33 14 1:06:17.7 1:06:23.5
Ferndale 394 34 32 1:13:15.3 1:13:35.2
East Wenatchee 505 31 44 1:16:28.4 1:18:38.1
Lynden 615 30 50 1:17:59.2 1:18:12.1
Lynden 482 31 52 1:18:19.3 1:18:39.3
Port Moody 478 32 70 1:20:33.6 1:21:00.5
Mount Vernon 481 30 85 1:22:36.8 1:24:49.8
Burlington 309 34 90 1:23:07.1 1:23:21.2
Vancouver 280 32 91 1:23:13.5 1:23:13.5
Bellingham 618 32 100 1:23:58.5 1:29:05.2
Lynden 472 33 113 1:25:30.6 1:27:52.1
Seattle 269 30 114 1:25:30.8 1:27:52.3
North Vancouver 456 33 139 1:27:49.2 1:27:59.8
Bellingham 217 31 146 1:28:22.3 1:28:38.6
Spokane 458 30 155 1:29:47.8 1:29:47.8
Everett 272 31 174 1:31:45.9 1:34:02.7
Victoria 416 30 178 1:32:01.1 1:32:19.8
Vancouver 499 32 188 1:33:16.8 1:35:36.9
Bellingh 306 32 198 1:34:26.7 1:39:28.9
Maple Ridge 350 34 203 1:34:54.5 1:37:04.2
Seattle 225 32 217 1:37:27.2 1:42:46.1
Bellevue 448 34 223 1:39:11.2 1:44:33.5
Burnaby 385 31 227 1:40:29.8 1:40:29.8
Snohomish 235 30 229 1:40:45.3 1:46:00.3
Victoria 462 31 248 1:46:38.2 1:51:54.5
Bellingham 303 31 256 1:49:31.8 1:49:31.8
Port Coquitlam 298 34 289 2:12:48.4 2:15:00.6
Mukilteo 216 31 299  2:16:51.4 2:22:16.0
Female 35 to 39
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Ditf

Diff
00:10.5
05:04.7
02:13.2
00:27.9
02:10.8
02:21.5

05:03.6
02:15.6
02:12.0
02:10.9
02:12.0
05:07.9
05:06.9
05:12.8

Diff

00:05.8
00:19.9
02:09.7
00:12.9
00:20.0
00:26.9
02:13.0
00:14.1

05:06.7
02:21.5
02:21.5
00:10.6
00:16.3

02:16.8
00:18.7
02:20.1
05:02.2
02:09.7
05:18.9
05:22.3

05:15.0
05:16.3

02:12.2
05:24.6

Pace

Pace
8:28/M
8:45/M
8:49/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
9:12/M
9:18/M
9:21/M
9:26/M
9:28/M
9:35/M
9:40/M
11:21/M
11:32/M
12:02/M

Pace
6:45/M
7:08/M
7:53/M
8:13/M
8:23/M
8:25/M
8:40/M
8:53/M
8:56/M
8:57/M
9:02/M
9:12/M
9:12/M
9:27/M
9:30/M
9:39/M
9:52/M
9:54/M

10:02/M
10:09/M
10:12/M
10:29/M
10:40/M
10:48/M
10:50/M
11:28/M
11:47/M
14:17/M
14:43/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place

SRS R o R PSP
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Place
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Name

Name

Melissa Stanley
Charlene Watson
Tawnee Parcher
Dawn Gillespie

Kyla Galloway
Elizabeth Hurlbutt
Linda Schinman
Melissa Vanderyacht
Jackie Boudreau
Jennifer Kutcher

Leah Fiddler

Anne Sybrandt
Jackie Montgomery
Lena Randell

Trish Giesbrecht
Leanne Needham
Kari Nickolson
Sunshine Nance
Shawna Labinsky
Laura Houghton
Anna Johnson
Jhoanna Marie Antonio
Bernice Ramirez
Lorelei Sommer
Stacey Garmann

Marcy Kok

Carrie Koreis
Heather Blake

Name

Sarah Charlesworth
Laura Di Cicco
Cheri Fiorucci
Lynne Bradford
Michelle Leenstra
Michelle Eisner
Donna Odorisio
Shana Schmidt
Stephanie Moyes
Jennifer Vanderhoof
Simone Hathaway
Carrie Stefanson
Angela Goldor
Holly Hinman
Sarah Tobun

Andrea Doll
Kelly Maddy

Kerry Deane-Cloutier
Denise Koenig

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Everett 468 35 29 1:12:40.2 1:14:41.6
Bothell 491 36 33 1:13:33.6 1:13:33.6
Lynden 418 35 34 1:13:54.7 1:14:07.5
Colbert 307 37 71 1:20:43.4 1:20:43.4
Wenatchee 291 37 74 1:20:57.9 1:26:04.8
Mount Vernon 333 38 101 1:24:17.2 1:24:47.7
Mount Vernon 449 38 102 1:24:17.5 1:24:48.1
Lynden 484 36 129 1:26:53.0 1:31:56.5
Abbotsford 226 39 143 1:28:04.1 1:28:20.6
Bellingham 361 36 145 1:28:21.1 1:28:38.6
Maple Ridge 284 37 167 1:30:51.2 1:33:01.8
Bothell 473 38 168 1:30:54.4 1:33:02.9
Vancouver 396 39 169 1:30:58.3 1:33:16.2
Bellingham 433 36 170 1:31:03.3 1:33:15.1
Abbotsford 305 36 177 1:31:56.2 1:32:14.7
Delta 404 39 193 1:34:00.9 1:34:16.0
Port Moody 407 36 216 1:37:24.3 1:42:30.0
Tahuya 403 37 219 1:37:41.6 1:43:01.5
Abbotsford 367 37 222 1:38:50.5 1:39:15.1
Langley 329 38 240 1:45:07.1 1:47:22.7
Bellingham 340 37 241 1:45:21.0 1:50:23.2
Bellingham 203 35 257 1:49:42.2 1:54:59.7
Bellingham 608 38 266 1:51:47.4 1:57:08.5
Victoria 463 38 271 1:58:51.4 2:01:04.6
Ferndale 296 38 279 2:03:33.9 2:08:37.2
Blaine 353 36 288  2:12:43.9 2:14:48.9
Bellingham 357 37 310 2:26:57.8 2:32:12.9
Bellingham 223 37 311 2:26:59.0 2:32:13.0
Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Vancouver 240 43 18 1:08:59.6 1:09:08.8
Vancouver 261 43 47 1:17:20.6 1:17:31.0
Lynden 286 41 77 1:21:27.1 1:23:33.2
Snohomish 227 41 81 1:21:57.5 1:24:01.2
634 40 97 1:23:47.5 1:28:52.0
Burnaby 275 42 103 1:24:39.6 1:24:58.3
Coquitlam 411 44 109 1:25:18.1 1:27:27.7
Newton 451 40 118 1:26:06.1 1:28:13.2
Seattle 398 41 128 1:26:53.0 1:27:12.9
Seattle 483 40 133 1:27:20.2 1:27:38.9
Bellingham 603 43 158 1:29:57.7 1:32:13.1
Port Moody 470 44 166 1:30:49.3 1:33:13.2
Lake Stevens 308 40 185 1:33:04.7 1:38:10.6
Bellingham 325 40 189 1:33:24.1 1:33:24.1
Burnaby 479 43 190 1:33:31.1 1:33:56.8
Bellingham 265 41 199 1:34:26.7 1:39:28.9
Richmond 379 44 200 1:34:30.9 1:36:53.5
Coquitlam 257 44 201 1:34:40.8 1:39:50.1
Bellingham 351 40 202 1:34:53.2 1:39:56.6
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Ditf

Diff
02:01.4

00:12.8

05:06.9
00:30.5
00:30.6
05:03.5
00:16.5
00:17.5
02:10.6
02:08.5
02:17.9
02:11.8
00:18.5
00:15.1
05:05.7
05:19.9
00:24.6
02:15.6
05:02.2
05:17.5
05:21.1
02:13.2
05:03.3
02:05.0
05:15.1
05:14.0

Diff
00:09.2
00:10.4
02:06.1
02:03.7
05:04.5
00:18.7
02:09.6
02:07.1
00:19.9
00:18.7
02:15.4
02:23.9
05:05.9

00:25.7
05:02.2
02:22.6
05:09.3
05:03.4

Pace

Pace
7:49/M
7:55/M
7:57/M
8:41/M
8:42/M
9:04/M
9:04/M
9:21/M
9:28/M
9:30/M
9:46/M
9:46/M
9:47/M
9:47/M
9:53/M

10:06/M
10:28/M
10:30/M
10:38/M
11:18/M
11:20/M
11:48/M
12:01/M
12:47/M
13:17/M
14:16/M
15:48/M
15:48/M

Pace
7:25/M
8:19/M
8:45/M
8:49/M
9:01/M
9:06/M
9:10/M
9:15/M
9:21/M
9:23/M
9:40/M
9:46/M
10:00/M
10:03/M
10:03/M
10:09/M
10:10/M
10:11/M
10:12/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Place

—_

©o0oNO s WD

Name

Catherine Eely
Kira Sipler
Jessica Williams
Darla Watson
Michelle Clarke
Vicki Crites

Lisa Lovern
Barbara Scott
Kim van der Woerd
Michelle Fancher
Andrea Cyr
Theresa Biery
Jill Quander

Name

Cathy McConechy
Marlene Coleman
Lisa Wayerski
Catherine DeGroot
Sun Hee Kwon
Laura Preissl

Jane Evans
Monika Kriedemann
Patricia Horton
Judy Walker
Deanie Hiles
Denise St. Laurent
Mary MacLellan
Tina Kure

Karen MacKay
Dawn Leegwater
Eileen Lynne Beszant
Leslie Barich

Lisa Pedersen
Elaine Ekman
Analisa Feuz

Lisa Hughes
Corinne Krueger
Donna Thoen
Cathy Hollander
Carol Crossen
Teresa Hough
Patti Madison
Teresa Flinn
Betsy Garin

Rita Kolbinson
Robyn Wallace
Lori Thomas
Diane Kilvert
Teresa McKee
Leslie Rose

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Maple Ridge 274 44 205 1:35:14.7 1:37:38.6
Shoreline 460 42 218 1:37:39.7 1:42:53.7
Sedro-Woolley 496 43 230 1:41:06.6 1:46:25.3
North Vancouver 492 43 233 1:41:59.5 1:47.07.7
Surrey 244 41 236 1:43:44.2 1:45:59.8
Abbotsford 248 42 237 1:44:04.0 1:44:27.5
Bothell 372 43 243 1:45:32.1 1:47:51.0
Port Moody 452 43 255 1:49:21.0 1:54:26.7
Vancouver 480 41 260 1:50:40.5 1:55:46.3
Marysville 281 40 277  2:03:06.0 2:08:12.9
Surrey 253 43 304 2:20:26.7 2:20:26.7
Snohomish 220 40 315  2:29:47.3 2:32:21.8
Arlington 430 43 317  2:36:18.6 2:41:46.7
Female 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Custer 613 48 41 1:16:11.2 1:16:11.2
Surrey 611 47 51 1:18:11.8 1:20:24.0
601 49 62 1:19:12.7 1:19:28.0
Rosedale 260 46 67 1:20:24.7 1:22:48.6
Coquitlam 366 48 75 1:21:22.1 1:21:22.1
Burnaby 428 46 79 1:21:32.7 1:21:32.7
Burnaby 279 48 86 1:22:44.6 1:23:10.1
Vancouver 358 46 94 1:23:18.9 1:25:25.2
Port Coquitlam 327 46 98 1:23:54.1 1:26:02.6
Abbotsford 489 47 120 1:26:27.7 1:26:50.0
New Westminster 323 45 123 1:26:32.7 1:27:02.0
Maple Ridge 464 48 124 1:26:33.3 1:28:44.1
Burnaby 378 48 132 1:27:15.0 1:27:38.5
Bellingham 360 46 141 1:28:02.1 1:33:05.5
Coquitlam 376 47 149 1:28:38.9 1:28:56.4
Ferndale 604 48 154 1:29:37.8 1:31:52.2
Vancouver 219 46 156 1:29:49.6 1:32:09.7
Seattle 213 49 183 1:32:38.9 1:34:50.9
Monroe 422 46 187 1:33:09.5 1:38:13.1
Maple Ridge 276 46 195 1:34:08.0 1:39:21.8
Port Coquitlam 283 47 208 1:36:06.5 1:41:17.0
Surrey 332 45 209 1:36:07.6 1:41:13.3
Surrey 359 48 235 1:43:27.8 1:43:27.8
Abbotsford 476 47 239 1:45:06.9 1:45:31.7
632 49 244 1:45:37.1 1:45:371
Surrey 249 45 246 1:45:56.7 1:51:08.1
Surrey 328 47 247 1:46:01.5 1:51:08.4
Bellingham 380 45 251 1:46:42.8 1:51:47.4
Bellingham 287 48 252 1:46:42.9 1:51:47.4
Coquitlam 294 45 268 1:56:07.7 1:58:26.9
Vancouver 354 46 285 2:09:16.6 2:14:30.6
Vancouver 490 49 286 2:09:18.0 2:14:30.8
Ferndale 477 49 290 2:13:11.1 2:18:16.8
New Westminster 347 49 300 2:18:24.8 2:23:53.1
Bellingham 390 46 306 2:22:.01.5 2:27:41.5
Vancouver 447 45 318  2:40:11.2 2:45:31.0
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Diff
02:23.9
05:14.0
05:18.7
05:08.2
02:15.6
00:23.5
02:18.9
05:05.7
05:05.8
05:06.9

02:34.5
05:28.1

Ditf

02:12.2
00:15.3
02:23.9

00:25.5
02:06.3
02:08.5
00:22.3
00:29.3
02:10.8
00:23.5
05:03.4
00:17.5
02:14.4
02:20.1
02:12.0
05:03.6
05:13.8
05:10.5
05:05.7

00:24.8

05:11.4
05:06.9
05:04.6
05:04.5
02:19.2
05:14.0
05:12.8
05:05.7
05:28.3
05:40.0
05:19.8

Pace
10:14/M
10:30/M
10:52/M
10:58/M
11:09/M
11:11/M
11:21/M
11:45/M
11:54/M
13:14/M
15:06/M
16:06/M
16:48/M

Pace
8:12/M
8:24/M
8:31/M
8:39/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:54/M
8:57/M
9:01/M
9:18/M
9:18/M
9:18/M
9:23/M
9:28/M
9:32/M
9:38/M
9:39/M
9:58/M
10:01/M
10:07/M
10:20/M
10:20/M
11:07/M
11:18/M
11:21/M
11:23/M
11:24/M
11:28/M
11:28/M
12:29/M
13:54/M
13:54/M
14:19/M
14:53/M
15:16/M
17:13/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place

SRS R o R PSP

N
\V]

N N
A W

Place

ZBIBaraNsC@NB AR GN -

Name

Name

Jo-Ann Macbeth
Eizabeth Linnell
Lorriane Seddon
Nancy Pilon
Theresa Mulcahy
Terry Frank

Jill McClurg
Caroline Paulicelli
Marlene Bring
Cynthia Ludlow
Charlene Kelly
Becky Wong

Kim Sizemore
Amra Kondza
Katherine Alexander
Sandy Janson
Wendy Carter
Lori Stagg

Tami Baumunk
Susan Murry
Joni Och
Nermina Jendruh
Susan Hyde
Maureen Kilvert

Name
Catherine Davis
Eva Richards
Anja Mclntosh
Dawn Cox
Linda Broklawg
Andy Anderson
Marlene Richards
Carol Miller
Katie O'Heare
Corinne Baker
Debbie Pereira
Joan Reynolds
Leslie Price
Marcia Harrison
Judy Kaest

Rob Graham
Marie Henry
Diane Peterson
Katie Doyle

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Lanlgey 375 50 43 1:16:14.2 1:16:22.3
Lynnwood 370 50 48 1:17:21.5 1:17:21.5
Delta 455 52 106 1:25:11.4 1:30:20.5
Prince George 427 51 127 1:26:48.5 1:27:06.0
Port Moody 399 51 144 1:28:15.5 1:30:27.4
Cloverdale 290 53 161 1:30:19.7 1:32:25.9
Abbotsford 387 53 172 1:31:22.3 1:31:48.1
Langley 420 51 176 1:31:49.3 1:33:55.5
Bellingham 230 50 211 1:36:32.4 1:38:43.3
Surrey 373 53 231 1:41:29.5 1:43:35.4
Abbotsford 346 51 238 1:45:06.9 1:45:31.5
Victoria 498 51 249 1:46:38.7 1:51:55.1
Bellingham 461 50 254 1:47:36.3 1:52:51.7
Redmond 355 51 263 1:51:24.0 1:56:46.1
Maple Ridge 202 51 264 1:51:30.1 1:56:45.3
Everson 338 51 273  2:00:00.6 2:05:15.8
Aldergrove 236 50 280  2:03:48.8 2:08:59.3
Langley 466 50 281 2:03:49.1 2:08:59.6
Ferndale 215 51 282  2:07:15.7 2:12:40.1
Bellingham 401 54 292  2:13:40.1 2:19:00.0
Bellingham 410 52 297  2:15:58.9 2:21:15.0
Renton 39 52 305 2:20:52.1 2:26:13.2
Burnaby 334 51 309 2:25:04.2 2:30:31.2
New Westminster 348 54 320 2:42:28.0 2:47:55.0
Female 55 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Bow 256 58 40 1:16:08.0 1:16:19.6
Seattle 437 56 136 1:27:38.9 1:27:49.3
Cloverdale 389 58 162 1:30:20.5 1:32:26.7
Surrey 247 56 192 1:33:47.2 1:35:52.2
Medina 628 55 225 1:40:13.8 1:42:18.5
Bellingham 626 56 226 1:40:14.6 1:42:18.4
North Saanich 438 57 250 1:46:39.0 1:51:54.2
New Westminster 393 57 261 1:51:04.1 1:56:18.3
New Westminster 313 55 272 1:59:43.7 2:05:03.6
Coquitlam 206 58 274  2:00:39.2 2:05:47.3
Ferndale 424 55 275  2:01:28.6 2:06:57.9
Bellingham 434 55 293  2:14:06.4 2:19:27.5
Lynden 429 57 294  2:14:06.6 2:19:27.8
Vancouver 319 55 301 2:18:26.5 2:23:44.1
Surrey 345 55 302  2:19:13.0 2:19:13.0
Bellingham 312 59 307 2:22:02.5 2:27:41.3
V Ancouver 321 59 308 2:25:02.6 2:30:32.9
Delta 425 58 312  2:27:37.4 2:32:55.0
Bellingham 630 55 316  2:32:19.1 2:32:19.1
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Ditf

Diff
00:08.1

05:09.1
00:17.5
02:11.9
02:06.2
00:25.8
02:06.2
02:10.9
02:05.9
00:24.6
05:16.4
05:15.4
05:22.1
05:15.2
05:15.2
05:10.5
05:10.5
05:24.4
05:19.9
05:16.1
05:21.1
05:27.0
05:27.0

Diff
00:11.6
00:10.4
02:06.2
02:05.0
02:04.7
02:03.8
05:15.2
05:14.2
05:19.9
05:08.1
05:29.3
05:21.1
05:21.2
05:17.6

05:38.8
05:30.3
05:17.6

Pace

Pace
8:12/M
8:19/M
9:10/M
9:20/M
9:29/M
9:43/M
9:49/M
9:52/M
10:23/M
10:55/M
11:18/M
11:28/M
11:34/M
11:59/M
11:59/M
12:54/M
13:19/M
13:19/M
13:41/M
14:22/M
14:37/M
15:09/M
15:36/M
17:28/M

Pace
8:11/M
9:25/M
9:43/M

10:05/M
10:47/M
10:47/M
11:28/M
11:57/M
12:52/M
12:58/M
13:04/M
14:25/M
14:25/M
14:53/M
14:58/M
15:16/M
15:36/M
15:52/M
16:23/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Carol Campbell Vancouver 234 62 65 1:20:09.9 1:22:17.0 02:07.1 8:37/M
2  Elisabeth Rollins Richmond 445 60 135 1:27:34.0 1:29:53.3 02:19.3 9:25/M
3  Susan Marks Burnaby 382 60 150 1:28:43.5 1:29:08.1 00:24.6 9:32/M
4 Wanda Rich Mission 436 61 186 1:33:08.0 1:38:21.8 05:13.8 10:01/M
5 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 205 62 213 1:36:59.6 1:39:10.5 02:10.9 10:26/M
6 Linda Robillard New Westminster 443 62 262 1:51:14.0 1:56:29.3 05:15.3 11:58/M
7  Juliette Charlie Harrison Mills 241 62 287 2:09:41.4 2:14:46.9 05:05.5 13:57/M
8 Sandi Clark Lynden 243 60 291 2:13:37.9 2:19:00.1 05:22.2 14:22/M
9  Leila Harding Vancouver 317 61 313 2:29:06.8 2:34:25.5 05:18.7 16:02/M
10 Lynne Moran Vancouver 397 60 319 2:40:29.9 2:45:46.3 05:16.4 17:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Vicki Griffiths 638 66 148 1:28:38.1 1:28:38.1 9:32/M
2  Constance Dowell Seattle 268 68 163 1:30:41.6 1:30:52.1 00:10.5 9:45/M
3 Linda Rinker 635 67 283 2:08:35.2 2:14:04.3 05:29.1 13:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Michelle Hopper Burnaby 624 72 59 1:18:47.9 1:19:03.2 00:15.3 8:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Barry Young Vancouver 502 34 1 0:59:15.8 0:59:19.1 00:03.3 6:22/M
2  Alan Blondeam Abbotsford 636 43 2 0:59:35.0 0:59:35.0 6:24/M
3  Steeve Guerin Surrey 315 48 3 1:00:33.0 1:00:38.7 00:05.7 6:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Ron Wichmann Chilliwack 494 54 4 1:02:03.4 1:02:05.5 00:02.1 6:40/M
2 Ken Koenig Bellingham 352 44 7 1:03:40.9 1:03:40.9 6:51/M
3  Tom Hoogendoorn Cigassil 609 48 13 1:06:00.8 1:06:05.3 00:04.5 7:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Warren Tessler Anacortes 475 61 36 1:14:27.8 1:14:51.4 00:23.6 8:00/M
2  Norman Johnson Langley 341 70 68 1:20:29.6 1:20:42.2 00:12.6 8:39/M
3  Eric Johnson Seattle 629 61 171 1:31:16.5 1:31:43.4 00:26.9 9:49/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Mark Rigolo Port Coquitlam 610 0 125 1:26:34.0 1:26:55.0 00:21.0 9:18/M
2  Manuel Pacheco 637 0 140 1:28:01.0 1:30:09.5 02:08.5 9:28/M
3  Unknown Partic. 530 284  2:09:15.4 2:14:30.5 05:15.1 13:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Kyle DeGraaff La Center 259 14 11 1:05:09.8 1:05:16.9 00:07.1 7:00/M
2  Lucas Robert 617 13 78 1:21:27.5 1:26:30.9 05:03.4 8:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Stevan Worrell Bellingahm 501 15 45 1:16:46.7 1:17:00.5 00:13.8 8:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Mitchell Wayerski 602 20 8 1:03:48.2 1:03:52.8 00:04.6 6:52/M
2 Bradley Dillon Bellingham 264 24 10 1:04:47.3 1:06:53.5 02:06.2 6:58/M
3  Scott Goosen Chilliwack 311 22 53 1:18:20.0 1:18:20.0 8:25/M
4  Micah Woolman Marysville 500 23 116 1:26:00.9 1:28:23.6 02:22.7 9:15/M
5 Timothy Veasey Abbotsford 485 20 152 1:29:21.1  1:29:37.4 00:16.3 9:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Keith Murray North Vancouver 400 29 9 1:03:53.4 1:03:53.4 6:52/M
2 Daniel Vincent University Place 486 29 38 1:15:21.3 1:15:33.1 00:11.8 8:06/M
3  Mark Rinas L 442 26 80 1:21:51.6 1:26:58.3 05:06.7 8:48/M
4  Zach Doran Bellingham 266 28 93 1:23:16.0 1:25:36.3 02:20.3 8:57/M
5  Naphtali Smith Marysville 606 25 104  1:24:42.7 1:27:05.5 02:22.8 9:06/M
6 Daniel Jensen 619 25 160  1:30:03.9 1:32:07.8 02:03.9 9:41/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Barry Young Vancouver 502 34 1 0:59:15.8 0:59:19.1 00:03.3 6:22/M
2  Todd Cunningham North Vancouver 251 30 5 1:02:28.3 1:02:33.0 00:04.7 6:43/M
3  Michael Jagger Vancouver 336 34 15 1:06:59.4 1:06:59.4 7:12/M
4  Kevin McGrath Ferndalw 388 31 39 1:15:32.4 1:17:52.7 02:20.3 8:07/M
5  Robert MacKay Victoria 377 32 96 1:23:41.2 1:24:02.0 00:20.8 9:00/M
6  Jeff Hudspeth Sammamish 331 30 111 1:25:27.3 1:27:48.8 02:21.5 9:11/M
7  Mike Severino Spokane 457 31 137 1:27:42.0 1:29:48.2 02:06.2 9:26/M
8 Joseph Voigt Everett 488 30 175 1:31:46.3 1:34:03.1 02:16.8 9:52/M
9  Brian Dilks Issaquah 262 31 181 1:32:149 1:34:38.5 02:23.6 9:55/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
10
11
12

Place

ORI ©®N®UAWN =

Place

oo rmbdoio©oN® o~ ®N =

Place

£ SN@S AN\

Name

Wilnard Antonio
Wilfred Antonio

Felipe Ramirez

Name

Jeff McLaren
Jonathan Stanley
Rick Bradford
Jon Balzer
Renier Elenbaas
James Garner
Joe Weeks
Travis George
Jeff Li

Brian Schmidt
Alex Gershon
Matthew Bell
Alexander Higgins
Matthew Bell
Hank Nance

Name

Alan Blondeam
Ken Koenig
Steve Duncan
Manny Albrino
Dwight Baker
Derek Berg
Troy Williams
Matthew Goldor
Todd Ujfusa
Scott Ninneman
Eduard Gutierrez
Ken Marentette
Patrick Neston
John Aexel

Ben Harvey
Jeff Gehrman
Jon Scott

Name

Steeve Guerin
Tom Hoogendoorn
Sukhi Pawa

Grant Finnighan

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Bellingham 204 34 184 1:32:55.7 1:38:15.4
New Westminster 623 33 196 1:34:09.9 1:39:14.2
Bellingham 607 31 265 1:51:47.1 1:57:08.4
Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Seattle 391 38 12 1:05:40.7 1:05:40.7
Everett 467 36 25 1:11:53.6 1:13:55.1
Snohomish 228 38 37 1:14:31.5 1:16:35.1
Chilliwack 211 39 57 1:18:39.4 1:20:41.0
Lynden 277 35 61 1:19:08.8 1:19:08.8
Port Coquitlam 297 38 66 1:20:19.9 1:22:22.5
621 38 95 1:23:19.3 1:25:30.2
Tacoma 301 35 107 1:25:16.2 1:27:26.1
Burnaby 369 38 115 1:25:56.8 1:28:21.9
Newton 450 39 119 1:26:08.2 1:28:13.2
Seattle 302 36 134 1:27:26.5 1:27:26.5
614 35 180 1:32:14.9 1:32:29.0
Lynden 322 35 182 1:32:24.2 1:32:24.2
Port Moody 218 35 212 1:36:53.9 1:36:53.9
Tahuya 402 37 234 1:43:15.1 1:48:32.7
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Abbotsford 636 43 2 0:59:35.0 0:59:35.0
Bellingham 352 44 7 1:03:40.9 1:03:40.9
Mount Vernon 271 42 16 1:07:22.7 1:07:22.7
Delta 622 44 22 1:10:55.1 1:10:55.1
Bellingham 207 44 24 1:11:34.7 1:16:42.7
620 42 28 1:12:25.7 1:12:42.2
Portland 497 40 30 1:13:10.5 1:13:17.4
633 44 35 1:14:08.9 1:14:08.9
639 41 55 1:18:36.2 1:20:57.7
Seattle 408 41 60 1:18:54.0 1:18:54.0
Port Coquitlam 316 44 63 1:19:15.9 1:21:35.0
Burnaby 381 43 126 1:26:42.6 1:27:08.4
Bellingham 625 41 147 1:28:31.3 1:30:49.2
Tacoma 201 43 164 1:30:42.4 1:30:54.2
Bellingham 320 42 210 1:36:22.0 1:38:36.5
Fall City 300 41 215 1:37:16.5 1:39:30.9
Everett 453 42 224 1:39:18.6 1:44:37.3
Male 45 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time
Surrey 315 48 3 1:00:33.0 1:00:38.7
Cigassil 609 48 13 1:06:00.8 1:06:05.3
Vancouver 421 47 17 1:08:10.1 1:08:18.3
Vancouver 285 47 20 1:10:27.2 1:10:58.6
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Diff
05:19.7
05:04.3
05:21.3

Ditf

02:01.5
02:03.6
02:01.6

02:02.6
02:10.9
02:09.9
02:25.1
02:05.0

00:14.1

05:17.6

Diff

05:08.0
00:16.5
00:06.9

02:21.5

02:19.1
00:25.8
02:17.9
00:11.8
02:14.5
02:14.4
05:18.7

Diff
00:05.7
00:04.5
00:08.2
00:31.4

Pace
9:59/M
10:07/M
12:01/M

Pace
7:04/M
7:44/M
8:01/M
8:27/M
8:31/M
8:38/M
8:58/M
9:10/M
9:14/M
9:16/M
9:24/M
9:55/M
9:56/M
10:25/M
11:06/M

Pace
6:24/M
6:51/M
7:15/M
7:38/M
7:42/M
7:47/M
7:52/M
7:58/M
8:27/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
9:19/M
9:31/M
9:45/M

10:22/M
10:28/M
10:41/M

Pace
6:31/M
7:06/M
7:20/M
7:35/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
5  Antonio Kwon Coquitlam 364 49 26 1:12:19.9 1:12:19.9 7:47/M
6 Carl Dorozio Richmond 267 45 46 1:17:20.0 1:17:36.1 00:16.1 8:19/M
7  Mark YeeFung Surrey 612 45 49 1:17:24.0 1:19:38.3 02:14.3 8:19/M
8  John Robertson Chilliwack 531 47 56 1:18:38.0 1:20:41.5 02:03.5 8:27/M
9 Rob Foster Coquitlam 288 45 89 1:23:02.9 1:23:26.4 00:23.5 8:56/M
10 Trevor Caston Delta 532 48 92 1:23:15.7 1:23:27.3 00:11.6 8:57/M
11 Steve Felbinger Ferndale 282 45 99 1:23:58.1 1:24:19.1 00:21.0 9:02/M
12 Martin Quat Coquitlam 431 47 105 1:24:54.7 1:25:15.8 00:21.1 9:08/M
13  Grazio Odorisio Coquitlam 412 45 110 1:25:19.1 1:27:27.6 02:08.5 9:10/M
14  Peter Scott Surrey 454 48 194 1:34:05.2 1:34:20.5 00:15.3 10:07/M
15  Michael Dabrowski Seattle 254 48 204 1:34:57.0 1:40:14.3 05:17.3 10:13/M
16 Dante Garin Coquitlam 295 46 221 1:38:38.8 1:43:42.2 05:03.4 10:36/M

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Ron Wichmann Chilliwack 494 54 4 1:02:03.4 1:02:05.5 00:02.1 6:40/M
2  Walter Kwan Richmond 362 53 19 1:09:30.9 1:09:30.9 7:28/M
3  Michael Kipp White Rock 349 53 23 1:11:07.9 1:11:07.9 7:39/M
4  Kerry Mittleman Langley 395 52 42 1:16:11.7 1:16:11.7 8:12/M
5 Bob Davidson White Rock 255 51 54 1:18:31.6 1:20:41.1 02:09.5 8:27/M
6 Ben Stevens Bellingham 471 52 64 1:19:33.4 1:20:03.9 00:30.5 8:33/M
7  Gary Peterson Blaine 426 53 69 1:20:32.0 1:22:37.1 02:05.1 8:40/M
8  Zdenko Jendruh Renton 339 52 108 1:25:16.9 1:30:38.0 05:21.1 9:10/M
9  Patrick Baker Bellingham 208 52 131 1:27:13.3 1:27:13.3 9:23/M
10 Gary Groenke Coquitlam 314 50 173 1:31:29.6 1:31:29.6 9:50/M
11 Steve Riddle Everett 440 54 197 1:34:13.0 1:34:13.0 10:08/M
12  Barre Barrington Ladner 214 51 207 1:35:46.1 1:38:06.6 02:20.5 10:18/M
13 Henry Hollander 631 54 245 1:45:41.5 1:45:41.5 11:22/M
14 Dragan Kondza Redmond 356 51 269 1:56:46.8 1:56:46.8 12:33/M
15 Dana Stagg Langley 465 54 295 2:15:47.6 2:20:58.1 05:10.5 14:36/M
16 Kevin Carter Aldergrove 237 53 296 2:15:50.5 2:20:58.6 05:08.1 14:36/M

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
1 Mike Cater Langley 238 55 21 1:10:36.7 1:10:38.7 00:02.0 7:35/M
2 Wil Balla Mill Creek 210 56 31 1:13:13.9 1:13:31.6 00:17.7 7:52/M
3  Gary Fralick Bellingham 289 57 72 1:20:45.3 1:21:06.5 00:21.2 8:41/M
4  Barry Becker Port Moody 706 55 73 1:20:55.7 1:21:16.7 00:21.0 8:42/M
5 Dave Ludlow Surrey 374 55 84 1:22:27.5 1:24:33.4 02:05.9 8:52/M
6 Marty Byron Surrey 233 58 122 1:26:32.6 1:31:57.2 05:24.6 9:18/M
7  Alan Zimmerman Bellingham 504 57 159 1:30:01.5 1:32:19.2 02:17.7 9:41/M
8 Kevin Zack Coquitlam 503 56 214 1:37:14.1 1:37:43.4 00:29.3 10:27/M
9  Patrick Brown Victoria 231 58 220 1:38:37.6 1:38:37.6 10:36/M
10 Chris Whyte Vancouver 616 56 259 1:50:39.9 1:55:46.8 05:06.9 11:54/M
11 Dan Pereira Ferndale 423 56 276 2:03:00.8 2:08:31.3 05:30.5 13:14/M

Male 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time  Diff Pace
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

1 Warren Tessler Anacortes 475 61 36 1:14:27.8 1:14:51.4 00:23.6 8:00/M

3  Robert Novak Seattle 409 60 179 1:32:07.0 1:34:23.8 02:16.8 9:54/M

5 Howard Brydle Surrey 232 61 228 1:40:44.1 1:45:56.7 05:12.6 10:50/M

7  Thomas Gibson Sedro Woolley 304 61 298 2:16:34.3 2:21:48.3 05:14.0 14:41/M

1 Rod Marsh Othello 384 65 206 1:35:20.2 1:40:56.6 05:36.4 10:15/M

1 Norman Johnson Langley 341 70 68 1:20:29.6 1:20:42.2 00:12.6 8:39/M
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Birch Bay Road Race 2010 30K Run/Walk

Overall Finish List
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted, but
the chip time will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We

apologize for this system problem.

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

1

0 N o s W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Andrew Wyman
James Steller
Jeff Seeley

Jedd Danielson
Stephen Redding
Joe Linseman
Ron Kelly

John Dumont
Mark Jongedijk
Richard Chase
Jennifer Kelly
Robert Bondurant
Dean Bertlin
Ross Fleming
Terren Buchan
Travis Wolsey
Kim Pomponio
Tricia Murray
Anh Vuong

Ken Fun

Sandy Leone
John Neels

Jaye Jarchow
Tanya Warkentin
Tony Lopes
Michelle Kwapis
Darrin Bull
Rebekah Eddy
Hazel Chase
Terri Gray

Larry Sabin
Herb Yang

Rick Horita
Lauren Gaylord
Colin LeBeau
Mike DeGraaff
Dianne Brown
Adrianus Olsthoorn
Timothy Krueger
Reg Toews
Todd Lovern
Michael Davis
Audrey Stibbe
Monica Zack
Ray Moon

City

Oak Harbor
Oak Harbor
Vancouver
Bothell
Surrey
Vancouver
Seattle
Richmond
Surrey
Redmond
Seattle
Port Townsend
Burnaby
Vancouver
La Conner
Delta
Burnaby
Vancouver
Vancouver
Burnaby
Lynden
Vancouver
Snohomish
Surrey
Richmond
Vancouver
Port Moody
Mill Creek
Redmond
Everett

Gig Harbor
Coquitlam
White Rock
Seattle
Lakewood
La Center
Maple Ridge
Aldergrove
Surrey
Chilliwack
Bothell

Gig Harbor
Victoria
Coquitlam
Coquitlam

Bib No Age Gender
867 37 M
813 33 M
860 33 M
866 27 M
799 45 M
764 30 M
755 40 M
729 34 M
873 68 M
869 54 M
754 35 F
710 37 M
707 32 M
732 34 M
714 26 M
830 38 M
798 36 F
785 36 F
824 32 F
734 36 M
763 53 F
786 56 M
752 50 M
862 41 F
861 48 M
759 29 F
716 45 M
731 34 F
870 36 F
738 41 F
804 52 M
832 49 M
748 59 M
735 45 F
761 36 M
726 46 M
713 50 F
790 53 M
758 47 M
821 49 M
767 47 M
725 44 M
814 47 F
834 44 F
780 57 M
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Age Group
1TF

2TF
3TF
125-29
1 Mstrs
3 30-34
2 Mstrs
4 30-34
3 Mstrs
1 50-54
1TF
2 35-39
5 30-34
6 30-34
2 25-29
335-39
2TF
3TF
130-34
4 35-39
1 Mstrs
1 55-59
2 50-54
2 Mstrs
2 45-49
125-29
345-49
2 30-34
4 35-39
3 Mstrs
3 50-54
4 45-49
2 55-59
1 45-49
5 35-39
545-49
2 50-54
4 50-54
6 45-49
7 45-49
8 45-49
2 40-44
245-49
3 40-44
3 55-59

Chip Time
1:54:38.1
2:00:17.4
2:01:24.5
2:05:35.6
2:07:16.5
2:08:27.6
2:09:54.8
2:11:13.4
2:12:47.8
2:13:19.2
2:14:36.5
2:15:08.4
2:17:33.9
2:19:08.2
2:20:19.8
2:24:37.3
2:25:02.7
2:25:14.9
2:27:51.4
2:29:08.3
2:29:13.6
2:31:09.1
2:31:44.9
2:31:53.9
2:31:54.2
2:32:00.3
2:32:16.0
2:33:01.1
2:34:07.2
2:35:21.5
2:36:34.5
2:37:13.3
2:37:17.6
2:37:43.1
2:37:58.5
2:38:05.2
2:39:59.0
2:39:59.5
2:40:59.5
2:41:19.0
2:42:20.9
2:42:34.6
2:42:37.2
2:43:15.3
2:43:22.7

Gun Time
1:54:40.3
2:00:20.5
2:01:26.8
2:05:38.8
2:07:19.8
2:08:32.1
2:10:01.6
2:11:16.7
2:12:52.2
2:13:19.2
2:14:42.3
2:15:14.1
2:17:38.4
2:19:11.3
2:20:29.0
2:24:42.8
2:25:08.2
2:25:14.9
2:28:04.2
2:29:29.3
2:29:25.0
2:31:17.2
2:31:44.9
2:32:38.5
2:32:38.9
2:32:10.9
2:32:40.4
2:33:21.0
2:34:141
2:35:21.5
2:36:46.1
2:37:13.3
2:37:34.9
2:37:55.9
2:37:58.5
2:38:32.0
2:39:59.0
2:40:12.3
2:41:09.9
2:41:19.0
2:44:39.8
2:42:46.4
2:44:54.9
2:43:44.7
2:45:25.2

Diff
00:02.2
00:03.1
00:02.3
00:03.2
00:03.3
00:04.5
00:06.8
00:03.3
00:04.4

00:05.8
00:05.7
00:04.5
00:08.1
00:09.2
00:05.5
00:05.5

00:12.8
00:21.0
00:11.4
00:08.1

00:44.6
00:44.7
00:10.6
00:24.4
00:19.9
00:06.9

00:11.6

00:17.3
00:12.8

00:26.8

00:12.8
00:10.4

02:18.9
00:11.8
02:17.7
00:29.4
02:02.5

Pace
6:10/M
6:28/M
6:32/M
6:45/M
6:51/M
6:54/M
6:59/M
7:03/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:14/M
7:16/M
7:24/M
7:29/M
7:33/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:57/M
8:01/M
8:01/M
8:08/M
8:09/M
8:10/M
8:10/M
8:10/M
8:11/M
8:14/M
8:17/M
8:21/M
8:25/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:29/M
8:30/M
8:30/M
8:36/M
8:36/M
8:39/M
8:40/M
8:44/M
8:44/M
8:45/M
8:47/M
8:47/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Stacey Campeau
Ron Couch

Barret Seifer
Michael Britt

Faye Britt

Sue Maybee

Katie Morrison
Jeff Phillips
Cassandra Spitzer
Ira Sy

Jeff Popp

John Parks
Paulette Sanchez
Laurie Brookbank
Johnny Rodgers
Grace Chow
Sandra Olsthoorn
Kimberley Worthen
Kristin Timm

Chantelle Murnaghan

Barbara Huseby
Joe LaRose
Marianne Fouchard
Carin Thornton
Dave Miller

Cindy Tolley

Marc Alexander
Simone Lylack
Ken Miyazaki
Leslie Jones

Kevin Pattison
Vanessa Wegenast
Robert Goodman
Tony Wild
Beverley Doell
John Singh

Rebecca Suiker Morley
Rhonda Montgomery

Lynne Werner
Chris Brandson
Glen Munro

Mong Xuan Ha
Trish Nielsen
Genevieve Lussier

MaryAnne Black
Rychelle Ruholl
Lori Barrington
Jim Martin

Katy Milne

Rayna Attwood

City

Sedro Woolley
Seattle

Everett

Everett
Sammamish
Seattle
Bainbridge Is.
Bellingham

Bellingham
Burnaby

Port Coquitlam
Vancouver
Vancouver
Aldergrove
Edmonds
Everett

Vancouver
Ravensdale
Coquitlam
Maple Ridge
Mission
Coquitlam
Hope

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Richmond
Vancouver
Port Moody
Vancouver
Coquitlam
Pitt Meadows
Langley
Burnaby

South Surrey
Delta

Seattle
Surrey
Langley
Vancouver
South Surrey
Surrey

Burnaby

New Westminster
Ladner

Sidney

Victoria

Victoria

Bib No Age Gender
817 40 F
724 56 M
809 40 M
864 44 M
863 35 F
871 48 F
781 39 F
797 63 M
811 47 F
717 43 M
872 0 M
794 41 M
805 46 F
712 53 F
802 26 M
719 35 F
791 53 F
831 38 F
868 44 F
784 28 F
751 58 F
760 51 M
733 32 F
820 49 F
776 64 M
822 50 F
701 49 M
769 43 F
865 56 M
753 50 F
796 34 M
826 21 F
310 53 M
828 46 M
727 45 F
810 52 M
816 41 F
779 35 F
827 58 F
711 44 M
783 40 M
741 34 F
788 40 F
768 41 F
709 27 F
803 31 F
704 51 F
772 55 M
777 32 F
702 30 F
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Age Group
4 40-44
4 55-59
340-44
4 40-44
5 35-39
345-49
6 35-39
1 GMast
4 45-49
540-44

10-0
6 40-44
545-49
3 50-54
325-29
7 35-39
4 50-54
8 35-39
540-44

2 25-29
1 GMast
5 50-54
3 30-34
6 45-49
2 GMast
5 50-54
9 45-49
6 40-44
5 55-59
6 50-54
7 30-34
120-24
6 50-54
10 45-49
7 45-49
7 50-54

7 40-44
9 35-39
2 GMast
7 40-44
8 40-44
4 30-34
8 40-44
9 40-44

3 25-29
5 30-34
7 50-54
6 55-59
6 30-34

7 30-34

Chip Time
2:43:35.4
2:44:31.9
2:44:49.4
2:45:19.9
2:45:20.2
2:45:28.8
2:45:37.3
2:45:42.6
2:45:58.2
2:46:15.6
2:48:05.5
2:48:11.2
2:48:57.5
2:49:45.5
2:49:54 1
2:50:04.6
2:50:10.3
2:50:16.8
2:50:20.9

2:51:09.4
2:52:02.4
2:52:11.7
2:52:28.2
2:53:09.9
2:53:10.8
2:53:30.9
2:53:58.7
2:54:00.2
2:54:01.3
2:54:11.7
2:54:29.0
2:55:36.9
2:55:54.9
2:55:55.9
2:55:57.7
2:56:30.5

2:57:07.1
2:57:07.6
2:57:11.9
2:57:21.5
2:57:35.1
3:02:56.5
3:04:45.6
3:04:53.1

3:06:16.9
3:07:27.2
3:07:37.5
3:07:38.0
3:07:39.5

3:07:39.8

Gun Time
2:43:56.5
2:46:46.4
2:44:57.2
2:45:42.2
2:45:42.4
2:47:33.9
2:45:52.2
2:51:04.8
2:46:20.5
2:46:22.7
2:53:14.7
2:50:19.7
2:49:18.3
2:49:45.5
2:50:06.7
2:50:20.9
2:50:25.2
2:50:36.7
2:50:36.2

2:53:15.7
2:52:02.4
2:52:11.7
2:54:35.6
2:55:21.9
2:55:20.3
2:55:41.9
2:56:06.0
2:54:20.1
2:56:07.6
2:54:11.7
2:55:00.7
2:56:00.4
2:58:04.4
2:58:04.2
2:56:17.6
2:56:42.3

2:59:09.8
2:59:10.2
2:59:23.9
2:57:46.3
2:57:35.1
3:03:20.9
3:05:01.7
3:05:15.3

3:06:36.8
3:07:45.9
3:09:58.8
3:07:58.8
3:07:59.1

3:07:58.5

Diff
00:21.1
02:14.5
00:07.8
00:22.3
00:22.2
02:05.1
00:14.9
05:22.2
00:22.3
00:07.1
05:09.2
02:08.5
00:20.8

00:12.6
00:16.3
00:14.9
00:19.9
00:15.3

02:06.3

02:07.4
02:12.0
02:09.5
02:11.0
02:07.3
00:19.9
02:06.3

00:31.7
00:23.5
02:09.5
02:08.3
00:19.9
00:11.8

02:02.7
02:02.6
02:12.0
00:24.8

00:24.4
00:16.1
00:22.2

00:19.9
00:18.7
02:21.3
00:20.8
00:19.6

00:18.7

Pace
8:48/M
8:51/M
8:52/M
8:53/M
8:53/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
8:55/M
8:56/M
9:02/M
9:03/M
9:05/M
9:08/M
9:08/M
9:09/M
9:09/M
9:09/M
9:09/M

9:12/M
9:15/M
9:15/M
9:16/M
9:19/M
9:19/M
9:20/M
9:21/M
9:21/M
9:21/M
9:22/M
9:23/M
9:26/M
9:27/M
9:27/M
9:28/M
9:29/M

9:31/M
9:31/M
9:32/M
9:32/M
9:33/M
9:50/M
9:56/M
9:56/M

10:01/M
10:05/M
10:05/M
10:05/M
10:05/M

10:05/M



Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

97  Lindsey Pagnucco Richmond 793 51 F 8 50-54 3:10:38.6 3:13:01.1 02:22.5 10:15/M

99  Britta Bieberstein Langley 708 41 F 11 40-44 3:12:48.4 3:14:59.0 02:10.6 10:22/M

101 Leslie Ollenberger Coquitlam 789 46 F 8 45-49 3:13:51.6 3:16:02.5 02:10.9 10:25/M

103  Megan Eastwood Port Moody 730 39 F 11 35-39 3:14:07.2 3:16:18.1  02:10.9 10:26/M

105 Daniel Cheah Seattle 718 33 M 8 30-34 3:18:35.2 3:23:51.6 05:16.4 10:41/M

107  Atu Horan Mount Vernon 747 41 F 13 40-44 3:18:48.0 3:21:01.2 02:13.2 10:41/M

109  Paul Church 874 55 M 7 55-59 3:20:01.2 3:25:16.2 05:15.0 10:45/M

111 Beverley O'Neil Vancouver 792 44 F 15 40-44 3:22:53.3 3:24:54.7 02:01.4 10:54/M

113 Timothy Manrow Mukilteo 770 38 M 6 35-39 3:25:12.7 3:30:14.9 05:02.2 11:02/M

115  Gary Nichols Coquitlam 787 58 M 8 55-59 3:26:03.7 3:28:11.1  02:07.4 11:05/M

117  Ken Clasby Surrey 721 57 M 9 55-59 3:26:28.8 3:26:43.9 00:15.1 11:06/M

119  Lizzie Lee Lynnwood 762 53 F 11 50-54 3:31:02.3 3:33:15.5 02:13.2 11:21/M

121 Lisa Batycki Downs Surrey 705 43 F 16 40-44 3:35:09.2 3:35:33.9 00:24.7 11:34/M

123  Larry McManus South Surrey 774 55 M 10 55-59 3:45:29.5 3:45:57.6 00:28.1 12:07/M

125 Barb Hinds Richmond 745 38 F 12 35-39 3:45:54.2 3:46:22.3 00:28.1 12:09/M

127  Paula Hrankowski Coquitlam 750 51 F 13 50-54 3:49:07.0 3:51:22.6 02:15.6 12:19/M

129  Wanda Truesdell Surrey 823 57 F 4 55-59 4:00:48.5 4:01:15.5 00:27.0 12:57/M

131 Niki Wilson Port Moody 829 52 F 1550-564  4:03:23.6  4:03:23.6 13:05/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

133  Brian McEvoy Coquitlam 773 43 M 10 40-44 4:04:25.6 4:06:40.2 02:14.6 13:08/M
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Diff
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Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Diff
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Birch Bay Road Race 2010 30K Run/Walk

Age Group Results
Saturday, March 27, 2010

If you responded to the email regarding the wave you started in, your time has been adjusted, but the chip time
will still show the same as the gun time, there will be no difference listed. We apologize for this system
problem.

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

g

Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time Gun Time

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Jennifer Kelly Seattle 754 35 11 2:14:36.5 2:14:42.3 00:05.8 7:14/M
2  Kim Pomponio Burnaby 798 36 17  2:25:02.7 2:25:08.2 00:05.5 7:48/M
3  Tricia Murray Vancouver 785 36 18  2:25:14.9 2:25:149 7:48/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Sandy Leone Lynden 763 53 21 2:29:13.6 2:29:25.0 00:11.4 8:01/M
2  Tanya Warkentin Surrey 862 41 24  2:31:53.9 2:32:38.5 00:44.6 8:10/M
3  Terri Gray Everett 738 41 30 2:35:21.5 2:35:21.5 8:21/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1  Barbara Huseby Ravensdale 751 58 66  2:52:02.4 2:52:02.4 9:15/M
2  Lynne Werner Seattle 827 58 84  2:57:11.9 2:59:23.9 02:12.0 9:32/M
3  Louisa Lorimer White Rock 766 58 104 3:16:43.9 3:21:53.0 05:09.1 10:35/M

‘

ime GunTime Diff Pace

5:36.9 2:56:00.4 00:23.5 9:26/M

—

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall
1 Vanessa Wegenast Vancouver 826 21 77 2

[¢)]

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Michelle Kwapis Vancouver 759 29 26 2:32:00.3 2:32:10.9 00:10.6 8:10/M
2  Chantelle Murnaghan  Vancouver 784 28 65  2:51:09.4 2:53:15.7 02:06.3 9:12/M
3 MaryAnne Black Burnaby 709 27 90 3:06:16.9 3:06:36.8 00:19.9 10:01/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Anh Vuong Vancouver 824 32 19  2:27:51.4 2:28:04.2 00:12.8 7:57/M

2  Rebekah Eddy Mill Creek 731 34 28  2:33:01.1 2:33:21.0 00:19.9 8:14/M



0N Ok W

Place

Y SN
=R IR RS I SEAN SR

Place

N BN BN N
ONOTARWN O ©®R®NO AW

Place

abh wND

Marianne Fouchard
Mong Xuan Ha
Rychelle Ruholl
Katy Milne

Rayna Attwood
Lana Collins

Name

Jennifer Kelly

Kim Pomponio
Tricia Murray
Hazel Chase

Faye Britt

Katie Morrison
Grace Chow
Kimberley Worthen
Rhonda Montgomery
Carrie Sylvestre
Megan Eastwood
Barb Hinds

Brynna Colvin

Name

Tanya Warkentin
Terri Gray

Monica Zack
Stacey Campeau
Kristin Timm
Simone Lylack
Rebecca Suiker Morley
Trish Nielsen
Genevieve Lussier
Elizabeth Howatson
Britta Bieberstein
Dawn Glover

Atu Horan

Lydia Guel
Beverley O'Neil
Lisa Batycki Downs
Sheryl Barnes
Marnie Clark

Name

Lauren Gaylord
Audrey Stibbe
Sue Maybee
Cassandra Spitzer
Paulette Sanchez

Maple Ridge 733 32 68
Vancouver 741 34 87
New Westminster 803 31 91
Victoria 777 32 94
Victoria 702 30 95
Burnaby 722 32 118
Female 35 to 39

City Bib No Age Overall
Seattle 754 35 11
Burnaby 798 36 17
Vancouver 785 36 18
Redmond 870 36 29
Everett 863 35 50
Seattle 781 39 52
Vancouver 719 35 61
Edmonds 831 38 63
Delta 779 35 83
Port Moody 818 39 100
Port Moody 730 39 103
Richmond 745 38 125
Vancouver 723 36 134
Female 40 to 44

City Bib No Age Overall
Surrey 862 41 24
Everett 738 41 30
Coquitlam 834 44 44
817 40 46
Everett 868 44 64
Maple Ridge 769 43 73
South Surrey 816 41 82
South Surrey 788 40 88
Surrey 768 41 89
Surrey 749 42 98
Langley 708 41 99
Coquitlam 737 43 102
Mount Vernon 747 41 107
Mount Verno 739 43 108
Vancouver 792 44 111
Surrey 705 43 121
Surrey 703 40 122
Surrey 720 43 130
Female 45 to 49

City Bib No Age Overall
Seattle 735 45 34
Victoria 814 47 43
Sammamish 871 48 51
Bellingham 811 47 54
Burnaby 805 46 58

2:52:28.2
3:02:56.5
3:07:27.2
3:07:39.5
3:07:39.8
3:28:30.6

Chip
Time
2:14:36.5
2:25:02.7
2:25:14.9
2:34:07.2
2:45:20.2
2:45:37.3
2:50:04.6
2:50:16.8
2:57:07.6
3:12:49.1
3:14:07.2
3:45:54.2
4:04:27.1

Chip
Time
2:31:53.9
2:35:21.5
2:43:15.3
2:43:35.4
2:50:20.9
2:54:00.2
2:57:07.1
3:04:45.6
3:04:53.1
3:11:39.8
3:12:48.4
3:14:07.2
3:18:48.0
3:18:48.3
3:22:53.3
3:35:09.2
3:39:21.8
4:00:50.3

2:37:43.1
2:42:37.2
2:45:28.8
2:45:58.2
2:48:57.5

2:54:35.6
3:03:20.9
3:07:45.9
3:07:59.1
3:07:58.5
3:33:41.2

Gun Time

2:14:42.3
2:25:08.2
2:25:14.9
2:34:14.1
2:45:42.4
2:45:52.2
2:50:20.9
2:50:36.7
2:59:10.2
3:14:58.8
3:16:18.1
3:46:22.3
4:06:40.5

Gun Time

2:32:38.5
2:35:21.5
2:43:44.7
2:43:56.5
2:50:36.2
2:54:20.1
2:59:09.8
3:05:01.7
3:05:15.3
3:13:42.6
3:14:59.0
3:16:18.1
3:21:01.2
3:21:01.6
3:24:54.7
3:35:33.9
3:39:49.9
4:01:16.1

Gun Time

2:37:55.9
2:44:54.9
2:47:33.9
2:46:20.5
2:49:18.3

02:07.4
00:24.4
00:18.7
00:19.6
00:18.7
05:10.6

Dift
00:05.8
00:05.5

00:06.9
00:22.2
00:14.9
00:16.3
00:19.9
02:02.6
02:09.7
02:10.9
00:28.1
02:13.4

Dift
00:44.6

00:29.4
00:21.1
00:15.3
00:19.9
02:02.7
00:16.1
00:22.2
02:02.8
02:10.6
02:10.9
02:13.2
02:13.3
02:01.4
00:24.7
00:28.1
00:25.8

Diff
00:12.8
02:17.7
02:05.1
00:22.3
00:20.8

9:16/M
9:50/M
10:05/M
10:05/M
10:05/M
11:13/M

Pace
7:14/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
8:17/M
8:53/M
8:54/M
9:09/M
9:09/M
9:31/M
10:22/M
10:26/M
12:09/M
13:09/M

Pace
8:10/M
8:21/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
9:09/M
9:21/M
9:31/M
9:56/M
9:56/M
10:18/M
10:22/M
10:26/M
10:41/M
10:41/M
10:54/M
11:34/M
11:48/M
12:57/M

Pace
8:29/M
8:45/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
9:05/M



—_—
IR

Carin Thornton
Beverley Doell
Leslie Ollenberger
Carol Schram
Robin Loen

Jane Buck
Michelle McManus

Mission 820 49 69 2:53:09.9 2:55:21.9 02:12.0 9:19/M
Langley 727 45 80 2:55:57.7 2:56:17.6 00:19.9 9:28/M
Coquitlam 789 46 101  3:13:51.6 3:16:02.5 02:10.9 10:25/M
Vancouver 806 45 106 3:18:41.3 3:21:01.6 02:20.3 10:41/M
Kenmore 765 49 112 3:25:09.7 3:30:15.5 05:05.8 11:02/M
Seattle 715 47 120 3:31:12.8 3:33:29.6 02:16.8 11:21/M
South Surrey 775 49 124  3:45:30.8 3:45:57.7 00:26.9 12:07/M

‘

Place Name

P e s T Sy
S RONSDO®ND N WD~

Sandy Leone
Dianne Brown
Laurie Brookbank
Sandra Olsthoorn
Cindy Tolley
Leslie Jones

Lori Barrington
Lindsey Pagnucco
Diana Guinn
Jennifer Hiebert
Lizzie Lee

Helen Yuen

Paula Hrankowski
Edie Dullaghan
Niki Wilson

City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
Lynden 763 53 21 2:29:13.6 2:29:25.0 00:11.4 8:01/M
Maple Ridge 713 50 37  2:39:59.0 2:39:59.0 8:36/M
Port Coquitlam 712 53 59 2:49:45.5 2:49:45.5 9:08/M
Aldergrove 791 53 62 2:50:10.3 2:50:25.2 00:14.9 9:09/M
Hope 822 50 71 2:53:30.9 2:55:41.9 02:11.0 9:20/M
Vancouver 753 50 75 2:54:11.7 2:54:11.7 9:22/M
Ladner 704 51 92 3:07:37.5 3:09:58.8 02:21.3 10:05/M
Richmond 793 51 97 3:10:38.6 3:13:01.1 02:22.5 10:15/M
Coquitlam 740 51 110 3:21:05.3 3:23:21.8 02:16.5 10:49/M
Coquitlam 744 51 114 3:26:00.1 3:26:00.1 11:05/M
Lynnwood 762 53 119  3:31:02.3 3:33:15.5 02:13.2 11:21/M
Richmond 833 54 126 3:46:20.6 3:46:48.9 00:28.3 12:10/M
Coquitlam 750 51 127  3:49:07.0 3:51:22.6 02:15.6 12:19/M
Vancouver 728 54 128 3:53:22.2 3:53:48.0 00:25.8 12:33/M
Port Moody 829 52 131 4:03:23.6 4:03:23.6 13:05/M

‘

Place Name

1

2
3
4

Barbara Huseby
Lynne Werner
Louisa Lorimer
Wanda Truesdell

City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
Ravensdale 751 58 66  2:52:02.4 2:52:02.4 9:15/M
Seattle 827 58 84  2:57:11.9 2:59:23.9 02:12.0 9:32/M
White Rock 766 58 104 3:16:43.9 3:21:53.0 05:09.1 10:35/M
Surrey 823 57 129  4:00:48.5 4:01:15.5 00:27.0 12:57/M

‘

Place Name

]
2
3

Andrew Wyman
James Steller
Jeff Seeley

City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
Oak Harbor 867 37 1 1:54:38.1 1:54:40.3 00:02.2 6:10/M
Oak Harbor 813 33 2 2:00:17.4 2:00:20.5 00:03.1 6:28/M
Vancouver 860 33 3 2:01:24.5 2:01:26.8 00:02.3 6:32/M

‘

Place Name

]
2
3

Stephen Redding
Ron Kelly
Mark Jongedijk

City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
Surrey 799 45 5 2:07:16.5 2:07:19.8 00:03.3 6:51/M
Seattle 755 40 7 2:09:54.8 2:10:01.6 00:06.8 6:59/M
Surrey 873 68 9 2:12:47.8 2:12:52.2 00:04.4 7:08/M

‘

Place Name

City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace



1 Jeff Phillips Bainbridge Is. 797 63 53  2:45:42.6 2:51:04.8 05:22.2 8:55/M
2  Dave Miller Coquitlam 776 64 70  2:53:10.8 2:55:20.3 02:09.5 9:19/M
3 Arthur Gee Vancouver 736 66 116  3:26:24.7 3:28:42.8 02:18.1 11:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace

1 Jeff Popp 872 0 56  2:48:05.5 2:53:14.7 05:09.2 9:02/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Jedd Danielson Bothell 866 27 4 2:05:35.6 2:05:38.8 00:03.2 6:45/M
2  Terren Buchan La Conner 714 26 15 2:20:19.8 2:20:29.0 00:09.2 7:33/M
3  Johnny Rodgers Vancouver 802 26 60 2:49:54.1 2:50:06.7 00:12.6 9:08/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 James Steller Oak Harbor 813 33 2 2:00:17.4 2:00:20.5 00:03.1 6:28/M
2  Jeff Seeley Vancouver 860 33 3 2:01:24.5 2:01:26.8 00:02.3 6:32/M
3  Joe Linseman Vancouver 764 30 6 2:08:27.6 2:08:32.1 00:04.5 6:54/M
4  John Dumont Richmond 729 34 8 2:11:13.4 2:11:16.7 00:03.3 7:03/M
5  Dean Bertlin Burnaby 707 32 13 2:17:33.9 2:17:38.4 00:04.5 7:24/M
6 Ross Fleming Vancouver 732 34 14 2:19:03.2 2:19:11.3 00:08.1 7:29/M
7  Kevin Pattison Port Moody 796 34 76  2:54:29.0 2:55:00.7 00:31.7 9:23/M
8 Daniel Cheah Seattle 718 33 105 3:18:35.2 3:23:51.6 05:16.4 10:41/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Andrew Wyman Oak Harbor 867 37 1 1:54:38.1 1:54:40.3 00:02.2 6:10/M
2  Robert Bondurant Port Townsend 710 37 12 2:15:08.4 2:15:14.1 00:05.7 7:16/M
3  Travis Wolsey Delta 830 38 16 2:24:37.3 2:24:42.8 00:05.5 7:47/M
4  Ken Fun Burnaby 734 36 20 2:29:08.3 2:29:29.3 00:21.0 8:01/M
5 Colin LeBeau Lakewood 761 36 35 2:37:58.5 2:37:58.5 8:30/M
6  Timothy Manrow Mukilteo 770 38 113  3:25:12.7 3:30:14.9 05:02.2 11:02/M
7  Nicholas Hopewell Vancouver 746 37 132 4:04:24.1 4:06:40.6 02:16.5 13:08/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Ron Kelly Seattle 755 40 7 2:09:54.8 2:10:01.6 00:06.8 6:59/M
2  Michael Davis Gig Harbor 725 44 42  2:42:34.6 2:42:46.4 00:11.8 8:44/M
3  Barret Seifer Seattle 809 40 48  2:44:49.4 2:44:57.2 00:07.8 8:52/M
4  Michael Britt Everett 864 44 49  2:45:19.9 2:45:42.2 00:22.3 8:53/M
5 IraSy 717 43 55  2:46:15.6 2:46:22.7 00:07.1 8:56/M
6  John Parks Bellingham 794 4 57 2:48:11.2 2:50:19.7 02:08.5 9:03/M
7  Chris Brandson Surrey 711 44 85 2:57:21.5 2:57:46.3 00:24.8 9:32/M
8 Glen Munro Langley 783 40 86  2:57:35.1 2:57:35.1 9:33/M
9  David Montgomery Vancouver 778 40 96  3:10:20.7 3:12:39.8 02:19.1 10:14/M
10 Brian McEvoy Coquitlam 773 43 133 4:04:25.6 4:06:40.2 02:14.6 13:08/M



‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Stephen Redding Surrey 799 45 5 2:07:16.5 2:07:19.8 00:03.3 6:51/M
2 Tony Lopes Richmond 861 48 25 2:31:54.2 2:32:38.9 00:44.7 8:10/M
3  Darrin Bull Port Moody 716 45 27  2:32:16.0 2:32:40.4 00:24.4 8:11/M
4  Herb Yang Coquitlam 832 49 32 2:37:13.3 2:37:13.3 8:27/M
5  Mike DeGraaff La Center 726 46 36  2:38:05.2 2:38:32.0 00:26.8 8:30/M
6  Timothy Krueger Surrey 758 47 39  2:40:59.5 2:41:09.9 00:10.4 8:39/M
7 Reg Toews Chilliwack 821 49 40  2:41:19.0 2:41:19.0 8:40/M
8 Todd Lovern Bothell 767 47 41 2:42:20.9 2:44:39.8 02:18.9 8:44/M
9  Marc Alexander Maple Ridge 701 49 72 2:53:58.7 2:56:06.0 02:07.3 9:21/M
10 Tony Wild Pitt Meadows 828 46 79  2:55:55.9 2:58:04.2 02:08.3 9:27/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Richard Chase Redmond 869 54 10  2:13:19.2 2:13:19.2 7:10/M
2  Jaye Jarchow Snohomish 752 50 23  2:31:449 2:31:44.9 8:09/M
3  Larry Sabin Gig Harbor 804 52 31 2:36:34.5 2:36:46.1 00:11.6 8:25/M
4  Adrianus Olsthoorn Aldergrove 790 53 38  2:39:59.5 2:40:12.3 00:12.8 8:36/M
5 Joe LaRose Coquitlam 760 51 67  2:52:11.7 2:52:11.7 9:15/M
6  Robert Goodman Coquitlam 310 53 78  2:55:54.9 2:58:04.4 02:09.5 9:27/M
7  John Singh Burnaby 810 52 81 2:56:30.5 2:56:42.3 00:11.8 9:29/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 John Neels Vancouver 786 56 22  2:31:09.1 2:31:17.2 00:08.1 8:08/M
2  Rick Horita White Rock 748 59 33 2:37:17.6 2:37:34.9 00:17.3 8:27/M
3  Ray Moon Coquitlam 780 57 45  2:43:22.7 2:45:25.2 02:02.5 8:47/M
4  Ron Couch Sedro Woolley 724 56 47  2:44:31.9 2:46:46.4 02:14.5 8:51/M
5  Ken Miyazaki Richmond 865 56 74  2:54:01.3 2:56:07.6 02:06.3 9:21/M
6  Jim Martin Sidney 772 55 93  3:07:38.0 3:07:58.8 00:20.8 10:05/M
7  Paul Church 874 55 109 3:20:01.2 3:25:16.2 05:15.0 10:45/M
8 Gary Nichols Coquitlam 787 58 115  3:26:03.7 3:28:11.1 02:07.4 11:05/M
9 Ken Clasby Surrey 721 57 117  3:26:28.8 3:26:43.9 00:15.1 11:06/M
10 Larry McManus South Surrey 774 55 123  3:45:29.5 3:45:57.6 00:28.1 12:07/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Jeff Phillips Bainbridge Is. 797 63 53 2:45:42.6 2:51:04.8 05:22.2 8:55/M
2  Dave Miller Coquitlam 776 64 70  2:53:10.8 2:55:20.3 02:09.5 9:19/M

‘

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Time GunTime Diff Pace
1 Mark Jongedijk Surrey 873 68 9 2:12:47.8 2:12:52.2 00:04.4 7:08/M

2 Arthur Gee Vancouver 736 66 116 3:26:24.7 3:28:42.8 02:18.1 11:06/M




Birch Bay Road Race 2010
Saturday, March 27, 2010

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC
Detail Team Results
5K Run/Walk

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):

Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 112  Laurel Wichmann Chilliwack F 52 3 3 30:29.3 30:29.3

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 54  Bill McIntosh Cloverdale M 59 3 3 56:16.0 56:16.0

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 64  David Parker Vancouver M 31 1 1 19:49.0 19:49.0
2 41 Blake Kriedemann Vancouver M 13 4 5 27:39.8 47:28.8

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 93  Lori Smith Bellingham F 55 4 4 46:23.6 46:23.6

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 104 Karen Thielmann North Vancouver F 51 2 2 28:56.2 28:56.2
2 78  Jacob Rodgers Port Moody M 31 3 5 24:29.6 53:25.8
3 363 Aaron Kwon Coquitlam M 17 4 9 42:29.8 35:55.6
4 365 Nathan Kwon Coquitlam M 20 4 13 42:31.6 18:27.2
5 6  Allison Borthwick Port Moody F 29 5 18 33:55.8 52:23.0
6 43  Luciano Kwon Coquitlam M9 7 25 42:16.5 34:39.5

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 106  Sherry-Lynn Thompson Brier F 44 2 2 28:06.4 28:06.4

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 84  Marshall Ryan Lake Stevens M 39 1 1 22:29.0 22:29.0
2 99  Ali Tapert Marysville F18 1 2 32:18.8 54:47.8
3 100 Mark Tapert Marysville M 41 2 4 23:21.1 18:08.9
4 83  Buffy Ryan Lake Stevens F 39 3 7 28:27.3 46:36.2
5 110  Justin Virdell Marysville M 19 3 10 31:59.3 18:35.5
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Detail Team Results

15K Run/Walk
Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 362 Walter Kwan Richmond M 53 2 2 09:30.9 09:30.9
2 382 Susan Marks Burnaby F 60 3 5 28:43.5 38:14.4
3 428 Laura Preissl Burnaby F 46 6 11 21:32.7 59:47.1
4 275 Michelle Eisner Burnaby F 42 6 17 24:39.6 24:26.8
5 279 Jane Evans Burnaby F 48 7 24 22:44.6 47:11.3
6 381 Ken Marentette Burnaby M 43 12 36 26:42.6 13:53.9
7 378 Mary MacLellan Burnaby F 48 13 49 27:15.0 41:08.9
8 479 Sarah Tobun Burnaby F 43 15 64 33:31.1 14:40.0
9 321 Marie Henry V Ancouver F 59 17 81 25:02.6 39:42.7
10 425 Diane Peterson Delta F 58 18 99 27:37.4 07:20.1
11 334 Susan Hyde Burnaby F 51 23 122 25:04.2 32:24.3
12 348 Maureen Kilvert New Westminster F 54 24 146 42:28.0 14:52.3

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 352 Ken Koenig Bellingham M 44 2 2 03:40.9 03:40.9
2 271  Steve Duncan Mount Vernon M 42 3 5 07:22.7 11:03.6
3 351 Denise Koenig Bellingham F 40 19 24 34:53.2 45:56.8

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 286 Cheri Fiorucci Lynden F 41 3 3 21:27.1 21:27.1

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):

Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 502 Barry Young Vancouver M 34 1 1 59:15.8 59:15.8
2 240 Sarah Charlesworth Vancouver F 43 1 2 08:59.6 08:15.4
3 234  Carol Campbell Vancouver F 62 1 3 20:09.9 28:25.3
4 261  Laura Di Cicco Vancouver F 43 2 5 17:20.6 45:45.9
5 421  Sukhi Pawa Vancouver M 47 3 8 08:10.1 53:56.0
6 285 Grant Finnighan Vancouver M 47 4 12 10:27.2 04:23.2
7 358 Monika Kriedemann Vancouver F 46 8 20 23:18.9 27:42.1
8 396 Jackie Montgomery Vancouver F 39 13 33 30:58.3 58:40.4
9 219 Eileen Lynne Beszant ~ Vancouver F 46 17 50 29:49.6 28:30.0
10 499 Victoria Wood Vancouver F 32 19 69 33:16.8 01:46.8

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):

Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 238 Mike Cater Langley M 55 1 1 10:36.7 10:36.7
2 706 Barry Becker Port Moody M 55 4 5 20:55.7 31:32.4
3 364 Antonio Kwon Coquitlam M 49 5 10 12:19.9 43:52.3
4 366 Sun Hee Kwon Coquitlam F 48 5 15 21:22.1 05:14.4
5 443 Linda Robillard New Westminster F 62 6 21 51:14.0 56:28.4
6 478 Trisha Tissenr-Rodgers Port Moody F 32 7 28 20:33.6 17:02.0
7 411 Donna Odorisio Coquitlam F 44 7 35 25:18.1 42:20.1
8 393 Carol Miller New Westminster F 57 8 43 51:04.1 33:24.2
9 288 Rob Foster Coquitlam  Page 40 of 4245 9 52 23:.029  56:27.1



10 327 Patricia Horton Port Coquitlam F 46 9 61 23:54.1 20:21.2

11 314  Gary Groenke Coquitlam M 50 10 71 31:29.6 51:50.8
12 206 Corinne Baker Coquitlam F 58 10 81 00:39.2 52:30.0
13 431 Martin Quat Coquitlam M 47 12 93 24:54.7 17:24.7
14 470 Carrie Stefanson Port Moody F 44 12 105 30:49.3 48:14.0
15 412  Grazio Odorisio Coquitlam M 45 13 118 25:19.1 13:33.1
16 202 Katherine Alexander Maple Ridge F 51 15 133 51:30.1 05:03.2
17 407 Kari Nickolson Port Moody F 36 17 150 37:24.3 42:27.5
18 274 Catherine Eely Maple Ridge F 44 20 170 35:14.7 17:42.2

Detail Team Results
30K Run

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 797  Jeff Phillips Bainbridge Is. M 63 1 1 45:42.6 45:42.6

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 798 Kim Pomponio Burnaby F 36 2 2 25:02.7 25:02.7
2 709 MaryAnne Black Burnaby F 27 3 5 06:16.9 31:19.6
3 707 Dean Bertlin Burnaby M 32 5 10 17:33.9 48:53.5
4 805 Paulette Sanchez Burnaby F 46 5 15 48:57.5 37:51.0
5 803 Rychelle Ruholl New Westminster F 31 5 20 07:27.2 45:18.2
6 810 John Singh Burnaby M 52 7 27 56:30.5 41:48.7

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 731  Rebekah Eddy Mill Creek F 34 2 2 33:01.1 33:01.1

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 786 John Neels Vancouver M 56 1 1 31:09.1 31:09.1
2 736  Arthur Gee Vancouver M 66 2 3 26:24.7 57:33.8
3 732 Ross Fleming Vancouver M 34 6 9 19:03.2 16:37.0
4 778 David Montgomery Vancouver M 40 9 18 10:20.7 26:57.7

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 763 Sandy Leone Lynden F 53 1 1 29:13.6 29:13.6
2 721  Ken Clasby Surrey M 57 9 10 26:28.8 55:42.4

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 704  Lori Barrington Ladner F 51 7 7 07:37.5 07:37.5
2 793 Lindsey Pagnucco Richmond F 51 8 15 10:38.6 18:16.1



Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):

Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 713  Dianne Brown Maple Ridge F 50 2 2 39:59.0 39:59.0
2 776  Dave Miller Coquitlam M 64 2 4 53:10.8 33:09.8
3 733 Marianne Fouchard Maple Ridge F 32 3 7 52:28.2 25:38.0
4 817 Stacey Campeau F 40 4 11 43:35.4 09:13.4
5 760 Joe LaRose Coquitlam M 51 5 16 52:11.7 01:25.1
6 310 Robert Goodman Coquitlam M 53 6 22 55:54.9 57:20.0
7 789 Leslie Ollenberger Coquitlam F 46 8 30 13:51.6 11:11.6
8 787  Gary Nichols Coquitlam M 58 8 38 26:03.7 37:15.3
9 701 Marc Alexander Maple Ridge M 49 9 47 53:58.7 31:14.0
10 740 Diana Guinn Coquitlam F 51 9 56 21:05.3 52:19.3
11 773  Brian McEvoy Coquitlam M 43 10 66 04:25.6 56:44.9
12 730 Megan Eastwood Port Moody F 39 11 77 14:07.2 10:52.1
13 737 Dawn Glover Coquitlam F 43 12 89 14:07.2 24:59.3
14 750 Paula Hrankowski Coquitlam F 51 13 102 49:07.0 14:06.3
15 829 Niki Wilson Port Moody F 52 15 117 03:23.6 17:29.9

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 717 IraSy M 43 5 5 46:15.6 46:15.6
2 816 Rebecca Suiker Morley  South Surrey F 41 7 12 57:07.1 43:22.7

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 766 Louisa Lorimer W hite Rock F 58 3 3 16:43.9 16:43.9

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 745 Barb Hinds Richmond F 38 12 12 45:54.2 45:54.2
2 833 Helen Yuen Richmond F 54 12 24 46:20.6 32:14.8

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 814  Audrey Stibbe Victoria F 47 2 2 42:37.2 42:37.2

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 716  Darrin Bull Port Moody M 45 3 3 32:16.0 32:16.0

Team Score (places): 0 Team Score (times):
Team Pos Bib No Name City/State Gend/Age A.Grp Place Cum.Place Time Cum. Time
1 823 Wanda Truesdell Surrey F 57 4 4 00:48.5 00:48.5

Page 42 of 42



